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ENGLISH

WELCOME

Tkank you for checsing cur fridge. Sefone using the applience, and o ensare the bes: use, carefully read these instuc-
i -LE N

Tta mafaty precautions enclosed bsrese recuce tha nsk of death, injury and electrica! shock whes comoctly adhered
ta. Keep the manual in a sale ploce for lutwe reference, alang mith the ompleled maranly card, puretine receipl
and pacaage. If agglicable, pass these ingfructcra on 1o the next owner of the spohance, Always “ollos hagic
salety wecactions and aocident prevention measumes wien cuing ar eecirical applisnce. 'We assume no lishilty
for customer Tailing 10 comply with these reguirements.

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

When using ary elecirics’ appliance, basic safety precautions should @ waps be chsermed,

* Make sore your oullel veltage s ciicull iregoency oo respond to the volage stated on the sppliance’s rating label
If e is ot the caas, plense povtect the 29iemsakes sereice and do nof wee the refngarator

» Llae s dedicated citcull 1o meoid the main orouit geitieg overiosted o it may blos tPe luse o drouil breaker.

* Toprolect against fire pnd plectrical shock, do nol immierse the cond, plug, power base or the body of the Reiro Fidge
ilset? in wabes of alher liquids. Da red expose the secincal conneciions o waber

= The cord should e placed in suck a way that Bene (s no nsk of anvyone acedentally puling A or tripping ower i
» [ot pat iEink, hesd, iquash, g1raln o' demege the peret pord a5 pRotaet 7 Inam shaip edges and Reat soomes.
+ [3a it puldl own the msins plug by hegging the cable

= [a Nt i e cord hrg over 1he edge of & 1able o bench top. Do nol 1800 come in contset with o7 surlaces.

* [ nal pick up o aperale the applisrce if the power sopply ooed of the plug ore damaged, o if (ke refrigenlor s
malfunclioning of has been dapped of de=aged in any way,

* In case of damage, contaci the aftersales service.

* A demaged coed of plag st e exclusively replaced By the mangfacturer o7 g qealified sarson in order to avod innes

* Make sure all of the Sercirical connectians are dean esd dry belore swilcherg anyt®ing on

* Do not connect shis applance to ar erension cond

= Loplug the applishce fiom the poeer ouliet when ils nol i use and befae cleaning, servicng, moving of maime
narce of the méngesmon,

= Bupesvigion & instruction concenisg use of the spplinnte in 8 sile way &5 undersiand The Racscds invelved

+ Ta awedd the risk of childen becsmisg trapped and suffocating, do nef allows them to pley or Ride inzide the applisnce

= Do st g chErmicals, fheal vl o ahiradbes Clasners 1o clean the autiide of e unfl ag oese will sopateh the
zwrface

» Ensurs than &f the paris gte cormeclly asaem bied belone oparation.
= |I thee product |s defective or (f 4 hes been domoged in ey wey, please conlact tbe oftersales service,

= |F thare i§ pmcke coming ouf of 1he applance or it hes an unusesl oesll unplug 0 mmediately and conltac ihe
nftersales apvice,

= Flace e prossuict on @ evel @nd slable surlace, ewey from direct aunaght or sccessve heal.

* [o rot place the product near hes sources: such as radialons, hesl egisters, stoves o other appfances het produce
heat

= Do ret place the product near other ilems thet may demege i, sech 2s naked lame sources (I cendles) or objecis
CoBing maler (luch b5 b vass or 4 glets)



+ Care should be taken an that shijects do nai fall ard liquids are nol gplled nta any openings

+ The Manulaciurer declires sy bability for injury or demege to praperty | the above sdvice and preciutona ane not
rEpe el

Prewen! owerheating: Plsze the peoduct in a well-ventilated mom. Ensure Bt air can circulete freely sround the baci
o the refrigerane

To ensune the best performence, [reve 2 distance of approximete’y 100 mm on af sides of the fridge

+ Toi5 applince feaiures a shon poeer cord 1o reckace 1he 15k of the codle gesting tengled ang peopie Ingping. Do nol
uze singe/rulti adepies o extension conds.

Theng pre N yse-3Ervicesde partE ingide, Do not aniempt 10 nepalr this product, Plessa contact cur aftersales
SEIVICH.

Bedore Bx firgd wae, W o5 pcdvisable to mai 5% lnReT eight hours before connecting the applisrce bo pasbla the off pjeched
irom the comeessor o retuin (o the oeclcese.

+ Makp miep there tn proper sl drculation arsand the applience 0 prevens owrneabag To ensure there 5 ercigh
spece follow the Installaticn instuctions

Tre pppiance must not be ocated near fadiesoTs oF COOERE.
+ Bake gure thal the moirs plog is acoessihie alter satalling the applisnce.

DALY USE

+ Alwidxs allos hot focds and dinke 90 Gool 10 oo iemperatuee o=torg putling ikem in the companmesi

+ Stnre pre-packaged Ined accoming to the imatructions an tho labed

WARMIRG! Do nod use mechanics, electtic or chemical means ather then those recommended by the Manu®stiunmr

10 apeed up the defmoating process

* Mever use a shafp or metal iralrument s remave [ost or clean (ke appliance. Use a plastic scraper, il necessary

- Stnctly fofow the efigemtars gloege quidelings. Beder ta telesant instrustiong,

+ |f the mivigerater (s unplugged, tursed aff or has los! powe:, you must wail 310 & miraies hefore restarting the
uri 1 yow asterpl 1o resiar it etone thie teme delay, the elrigeraless sill nol glarl

FLAMBADLE - REFRIGERANT GAS WARMING

+ Danger! Aisk of fire or explosion. Flememakie refrigerses cind, Maintesance and repair work may only be camed on
by authcrised and appropriztefy irined personned. Do oot demege the apoliance’s relmgennl circul! pipes.

+ Caution! Fiak of fre of exlosion. Dispese of the refrigesiod in accordants with federsl and local regulations. Refrig
grants must 5 evacaried in sccongance weh established procecores

Applisaces weh lobulane (RE00a) ipottsss ik 8 netwsl gas withoul esvirgnmental imgact, b @ B Nesmeiie,
Therefore, main soep 1he sefrgerant circuil pipes ane not damaged, Keep specal aferson in coss of deraged pipes
ermplying the redrigemant ciscwl.

WARNTNTG: Do ~o; damage the mivigerart cimus! Mever use an applisnce wits o damaged refrigerant crouit? IF the
telrigarant cintuil it damaged, ewoid procimity o open fires and ol types of hesd ond souces af ignition. Thanughly
wnnlilgin Ine ropm in whics the applignce 1§ Dogted

* B s hecardeus for anyere alber than g5 aulhorised service plsan 1o servioe this sppliance.

+ Toe moim in which the applance i3 wcated mast B &1 lsasi 1m® per Bg of refrigecer, The amaum ged tepe of redng
erant in the sppliance cas be Tound i the Technical Specifications

o D ety o0 place plecivical devices ingade the applienes compariments if Bty ane nol o the tppe exgeesaly muthar
iseed by the Manufacturer

» Do nat stove explogive subrances such as dercsol cans with & Sammahble prapellant in this appkance

+ During fransaostatian and iestallation of the spplience, ensem thet aone of tha components of the mfrigerent circuil
berames damaged.

+ Awitid open Aames and sources of igrtian

+ Teoroug*ly wemmiate the moom in which the spplance s iecated

* B i deegenan 16 aler the ssecifications ar modify this product in sy wep

+ & dpmaged rord can ceuan a shar sircull, fre anddor electricsl shock
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= Excessive wekgm hazan. Taka exm care when mowring the “ndge to avold @ injur =3, This may rEouine Twa people
or mecanical ald whan instaiing the fridge. Failom to do 2 can resalt in badk injuries, emongst athers.

« Auiid cralonged expoaun of he appliance 10 direct aunlghi.

= This applianca iy intendad t0 ba used indoors anly

e Al plecincal componznte [plug. pows: oo, SomgeEasar B0 ] muat be exclasivels repleced by 3 cortifed sprvice
agem o qualified sersica parsannel,

= D0 MGT USE AN EXTENSION CORDL. Fug the aapliance into a grounced sockel: the appliarce must e cormecty cor
necien T & paenpeed earthng syeter. Do nal use 8 ngle/muli sdapiers of extension cords.

* mMake mrn thet tha powar plug is not aquashed or damaged. This could beed to cvareating and causz a fire

RARTS LIST
7. Adustzde shaives
7. Hingn
3. Leveding fpo
4, [oor shelves
. Amiin bolthe racks
k. Adusiznde tharmastat
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CETTIMG STARTED

UNPACHING

= Thia prowiuct has Seen paskaged 1o protes] B agaimst ranspoctation damaga. Aemoem all packeging madarlals
from amceand and inalde the appl 2302, but 30 nod remove any roam insdstion suroundieg the plpes 21 the back,
Kgspihe oeiginal aagkaging and matariala in a safe place; thiz will help prevend any damaga if the produect reads
i e branaaried n the Falure, avd you zam e 1 e slore the applianes s (s oot inues. In b esent Bhak the
peckaging 3 1o be disposed of, pease recyele 21| packagng matenals whene xossitda.

+ Massic wrapoing can corxtiute 2 suffocalion hazand 'or pefe. babies and young cf (dren. Ensure 2| packaging
metenals areout af their reach £7d dispesed of salely

+ Partg Chess to ersune yood have all the parts skown at the beginning 2f this manual.

= Umsind tha power cord completey and inspecs = for camage. 2 nel use the applianze if the refrigermios ar as
cord hawe been damaged ar if they are not working progerly, In case of damage, conlact our afrersales serace

= Wzke sure the eingeraker 15 disconnecsed from the power sJaply betore cleaning she mienor surfoces and all
imiernal accessor es with lukewarm watar, a sof; Cath ard newiral clezring agents. T+'s will -emove any dus; from
Trensit anad storage and will help remcoe the trocal smell of a brend e product, Cry thoeoaghly, Important: do
rer; use Farsh or goasiee delengants or aowders, os thess will Jamage the finish

el HANDLE INSTALLATIOM

The door handle comes deteched cue o pacsaging restrictions. [t can be eagly attached [oliowing the msimnctions,
= Fi the two sorews 1) b ite dooe

= bretr] The bt o] St i (b fwn By o 18 nedsl hancie (11

= Fasten the *wo someas (3]0 the botom of @ hande.

FRIDGE INSTALLATION
Before s balliyg womur new T-dge, read 8 o7 che safsty guiddines if Bis ranual & the Tollow the ingiructions belom:

1. Place 1he *ndge an a sturdy, level floor *ar quisier aperation. Ensure that the foor is strong enough o suppoct the
I dge when i1 i tally loaded.

EiF th=refr gerator s to be placed on o cadpet, pul a woaden board in Beiween the fidge ong te carpet. Be awane
tFat, By Elacing the refrijerator an tap o' & carpet, tfe hest fram the compressor may Siuse (he carpel o "ade.

1. This appliance Is desigred 1o be ireestanding and il shauld nod be recsssed ar bsl-n.

4. Do ol il che Tridge mare than 457 froen its uprighl position shen masing It

5. Avaid areas mhee he applisnce would be exsased 1o direct sunlight, sousces of heat (giowe, Fealer, redistor,
gtz ) edtremely sald ambient temperaiures of axcess de moisture 874 high humidity. Ingteisg it In the coolesi
area of e room will BEve sheLy consLmptien snd uaning easls.
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Handle mith cara! Qi fat spaly faice w3 any Brés such as the sandender of B dace. The mMalal mails on the betiom
af Che refngearamar may hewe gharp advee, snoabwaye unperk snd hanidle &ich care Do not dmp O un’t place §
caiefully =ie posilion 12 avoid 1cratcking the faor.

Homte requintmanis

= Flace The unil =5 ihere is encugh apass lor e done & apen

= Engure that ai - can circulsie ‘reely sroand the qeck of the cabinet, which & seceszary for cooling 1he compreasoe
and condenaer Toendure ploper vent ation "ar you: iedigeracor, allow for SOmm af apaca on eask gide and at he
fop. Al for 100mm of space behind the refrigarator

Levelling

- The apalianca mist b lewel = order o seee propety. IF toe unit 13 nod leval, the doors 37d magneiic 32al align-
menls will nol be coreed propely.

= Yaur refrigerear has two adjusiable ‘rom feat, ane ooche rght and ane an the lef. In most ceees, tw rafrgerator
sfwoull be speady when both Beel are Touching che o IF yoos defil gerabar 1eems unsieady or i oo wan te doc s
1o clog2 mane 233ily, 30just the refrgerates's il by 2eeling te fest.

- J
~ -
-4
A0JUSTING THE THERKMOSTAT

= Tio atert the refrigeremar, turr the thermostat smob w0 the pasion cameesponding o the ceaired temperatse. Toe

temperaium of the refrgemtor & comraied by 20| usbingsetting the tharmoata: knab, kecated at the bop of 1he cahinet
= The getiings 2T - S{MAX] reguiste the Intemal iemperature of the refrigerator

Satiirg 3 {OFF]- nart apamting {Feats perss the krah anc sum inogei tha *3° poaitiang

Setlirg 1 {Mmn.): lowesl aetfing (warmest iremal lemperataieg).

Safilrg 5 [ - highast 3ectng {coldest intemal lamperature).
MOTE: The el geator emperetre will vay decending on the quamity ot cars aailes staed and an he equency wilh
whleh S door |5 apened. The indamal emperature varses i diffarant paris of 1he refrigerstor. The back of the edigaemr
i3 coldest. Flease keep the cana‘battles away From the rear wall 2o awcid thom froezing and Bo 8 low cold air cinculetion.
MOTE: Tha themmastat { (2FF) pasiion indicates thet the rengamtar (s furmed off aven though power 6 3t being
nupplh;l:l trathn AFFHInnnn. E} tuming the thermnatat knoh ta S e, e rn'l'rl;nmlnr will turn nn nl.'.ﬂmnfh:a:l]l. When
T2 redriggaraion B going to be uaed for e long pednd of tme, disconnect te plug and leeve the daar pars 211y open,

Hack of urm




FOOD STORAGE

1. Tha mdrigambar compertnand (3 3uitskla fer short-ierm eforage of 'reah food. The intemal temparaiure of the
BEpllancs miy b atfeciad by Te smbiant 1emaemiure trequensy of door opening, aa well 23 the locatien of the
applienca. When seiting 1ha temoeesiura | thes= faciors sheold e tekan inbo congkeration

2. | arder 1o maitain goied csoling eficiancy and dave enengy, wa recommesd you di nat oper the doar for 100 kg
ar foa aftan. o it overaed the Fldge, and leave encugn apaca amar: Hems oooallow ol 8- 9o flos. Do rot block
e Dilak e Dpenings.

3. The ghelwes can ha pos tloned o suft individual storege reguirements.

EMERGY-3AYIMG TIPS

= brestall the r=*rigeraior in s cool, we | vendil eted place, protect # rom direct sunlight and keea well away from heat sourmes
= Doeeut i Pl Pl i tho A e o Fresecpey, Wiawt o Trncocd i o b 1 ol 1 Fiose Ervipssmiine Besane peasci ey Thesem i the Fricige
= bm nud averdoad T8 fidge, as il "uroes (ke compregsos [@un for longer.

= Wirap foods progeny and wips cantssrers dy before placing tem in che fidge. This cuts dawnon fragt baild-up
inside the fridge.

= De nat fime sny ‘ridge eantener with aluminium foil, wax paper or paper 1owele Liners Irierfene with eald i
cuculatior, reducing cooling efficiency

= Frdiion Ta0d #o that ir can ciculete reely sraund A {*ooe should nod bouch esch ather Bnd ry o legee Lpace
betseen ‘ood amd tve rear wall)

= D not leava the “ridge doo open for [eeger tnan required 1o prevesi the unit fram ewverhesti=g.
- Waka gure the focd dopan touch the beck of the comaarimeni.
= Gan't get she thesmasiat o estremely old 18m se@res.

COIMG AWAYT

= Bhort wemstion: | eave the fridge rirning during vecations shorter 1han a marth long. Use upany serishab s and Treere
ot Hercs

= Linf) wtating- Cls monmaet e appanes fram B powar Jupply, amady A, dafrast B recestan] and chean it To praent
ooaur nd rroukd grawih, keap e doors s Bynoy k1o |E1 &1 el A0 ins ide the companments, Besing It apen, il o
sy, (Whie the tiage revwns open, regiiio chlrems ety o the reoen 1o swold child snimpaend]
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MW S THE FRIDGE

1. Unplug 1he fridge ard remeve all food from the inside. Cleen, wipe and dry Thorougnly.

. Securehy tepe 1he doore cloped and 18pa the power cand to the beck o the eirigeraior. Teke o0f all removalze parts,
wiap them s, and 12pe themn ogether so they don’t s=if asd reitke dwing the move.

3. Dependng on the model, rei== the fromt of the refrigeretor 30 11 ro'le mone essily DR screw (0 he lavelling feet €2
1hey dan't scredch 1ho fioor

CAUTIOW! Never sick the refrigeratos up by the doer.

4. Protec: the oulside of the un with @ soft, clzan surface, such as & owel, blanke ar plece of cerdacand and meke
e e fridpe ataye w2cure |17 an upright pes:don dunng its iranapoteion.

CLEAMING & MAIMNTEMNANCE
D birini ] (e aplinic Troemh the pormin pappy birfioos (Beaning,

INTERM.AL CLEANING

+ Do it posgr w e peed the applisnce

+ The cavily should be clegned pencdcally using & $oluton of baking sods and kewsm water (5040 1o 0.3 e of
miter}

* Hand seach, nmsz, and dry remavaile 3aris and intenar surfases thoroughly. Use o clean sponge or 5afi cioth and a
mild detargesr in wars waler Do nat aul thern i ihe dishwesher.

+ Damo yse srasive products, detengents or soae.

Aftsr washing, frse wth cear waier o dey aatefully

© [t i e Stighed chisping, plug 0 B reRtigecan of e panas) domen wilh dry i

ENTERM AL CLEAMING

* Wash =iainless steed and paimrt=d metal parts with 2 cean sponge or saft doth and 2 mild d=tmmen? inwarm weter.

+ Take caution when ciedsing A< teefe ane thats adged on the battam of the urit

» CInd oo Ew e & i, dUEE The Back of the apgliscsce wilh & Brush of ¥3caum Seaner, &S an sccumolstion of dusk will
affect the perfomance of the appliance and cause an |ncnease of ey consampt o

‘Warning

* Danod use abrasin ar harsh cleaners such as window spravs, scouring dsansers, flammabile flads, cleaning wanms,
roncenireind deinmgenis, hinaches ar clranerrs cordaining primieum products o plastic gats, nkeror and donr
trver g ar gaskets, Do rat usa paper fowel s, seaging cads, or eiher harsh cleaning toals. Mewar use Jammahle fluds
ar sprays for cleanimg as the himes from thees substanoes can create a e hazaed or expdosinn,

* Hesmr clean The appliaycs with a steam cleaner, Moshae eoad aceumolates In The ect wal cor aoners. Failure
to: finlkoow this recammendation could result in @lactrical shock, Ho sleam ran lead to the damage of plastic parts,

* The appliance must he enmpletely diy hefome 15 wmed harck an,

* Essential pdls and organiz sohvents [.g. lemen |uice o the uice from an cramge peall and ceansars thas contain
acotic acd car damage thr plastic parls. Do not cinan the apgliancr with suaslanoas surh as thesa.
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o Ba rivigo.



DISPO5SAL OF QLD APPLIANCES AND PACKACINC

Be sure bo maks sy locics wsuasable, remorve Ay doory snd dbcand veparstaly,

Warning - chemical hazsrd: de pet allow children o play with the old sppliance,

Comact vour locel eutherity fer dispesal procedumes,

=+ Erfom disposing of an oid appliance, please make sure 1 is switched off and safe. Unplug the appliance and break
any bocks in oider b wvoid chikdren becoming 1rapoed

* Piposs rote: the refmgerztion system comtains gases and refrigerants which mquim spacials waste disposal, The
valuabke matericls contzmed in a refrigerabor can be eoyded.

= You can cominbut e to enyienmental pwareness by Insistng cn & apprepnieie non poling method of dsposs,

= Do nod &low pets or chicnen to pley witt the packegirg, and dispose of plasiic bags safely.

+ The carcksoard can be broken or cutimc smaller pisces and recycded. The wrapping cocers are mode o polyethyene,
Tha pakyetwylers pods and padding don's comtain fuomchiors tydrocerbons, 2nd therefore thay are recyclabie

WARN 5!

Hisk of chid mimpmen. Eefom you thow oway your ok applisnee

= Take o the gy,

* Legwe the sheives inplace 30 thar chelcren may not eos by climy ingiche.

= Gt the power cord as chose 10 the appliance a5 you can,

< It thig applance, featuring a megnetic door se2l, is o reploce 2nookder appliance havrg p sprng lock (Imch! on the
door or lid, please make the spring lock ameabls before you discard te old agalance. This will recuce the risk o
Erapg@ng childrer or animal$ ingide.

TECHMICAL SPECIFICATIHOME

Ek Chemm=eristice
Wnitage 1020 AL
Frequency b0 B0 Hz
Clmensianz A4S bl mn
apachy 4BL
Cerliliipies CE R HoHS

v e plaece wih e e 0GEGE, DOOEMRACE witd 200301 J3ACE an 18 newrkaian e the i o s perols sobatancen in gleewie and

B BoTon o g2 P ds mE s the i mesoc chaposal. Tee symibsod v Ik 12 onos sod dus1 i & b an the poe 600 nd 2aees e the pradas mie

mudat ke peyior Ie Mlmﬂmﬂﬂumllm Thaeize, iy pod e thal bne resched the end o e rueeul Bamae i qenm

‘anxln 2ing caitree ¥ Aty and ar tmck b &l ke Tmsal
rraamile L 1 ek PETER sl i

hMmmmdwlH’hmu‘-llmrﬂhmmlhummmmnmm||rﬂi||m'|||h:umrﬂw-nwm

wd Featin o opi i sz e regyedng end e ma o sampes e makdng up the sppriain s Sbesee dipasel of the prod e By e s ke
of ih Lk
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BIERYENIDO

Gracias oor slegir nuesir neves. Aries de vtilizar evte elecirodomeslico y pare syequrer =0 mejar uso, por favos,
lea detenidamerte las instncsianes

Las mecidas de segurded oou indicedes retucen el riesgo de incendic, descange elécmica y lefones Juanco == Siouen
o, Canede o ondnug e e gar Seduy i R relere ks a0 oot [y qarier, o reaibe G0 sompa y
lz eoga. & grocece, emegue ey s nsirycocnes ol futurg popictaro cel elec mdomésticn. Siermore 3iga (o3 instrucnic
s hégicas de sequidad y B medides o preyvencion de et g% cuando ulfilic s un o estroda mésico eéetricn. B Febr-
camte ro 32 espensobilo o de mingun dafo derivadc del mcymphmicnio de e g inyvcEones poe prne cel Jmeng

IMSTRLM-CIOMES CE SECURIDAD

Al uilizes cuslquier aparate slécirico, ceren cbearvarsa gmpre |Be precaus ones bieicas de sequridad.

+ hoeg (e de que el vehaje y e frecoencie gl doouto comesponden d los indiceded en le eiuets de dasficaciin
ded pparstn. 5 egte ne fupee of casn, comBrtes con e Beryicie de portvenie p no ok o= (8 nevere

+ Mo conecte oiios ekectrodomisicos emuhdnsamente snel mismo sicuis décirce, posss qee pueide sooecamgs
2l CHCuto y quemar ke fusi Ee @ caunar um carmos o e,

- Pam eviar incendios v descarges mléciricas, no sumes)e € cable, & enchufie, fa base elécice o o cuepa oo |8
Nevere. Mo expanga (e conedones eciicas a ningln lguide.

- Bl cabie de elmemtacdn deberls peier pesicionade oe tal manera que no keys riego de pue alguien b eative per
acckente o se Troplece.

» Moreuers, dnbde, apaste, pregane o defie of cable de alimentasion y proé jasa de bordes Bfilades v del celor.

- Sujebe @ enchule cuandn desconeche ba nevera, ra fine del ceble.

* Mo deje que el cable cuebgue del botde de una (mesd 0 encimers. Mo permite Que enire en Comestia ech ningune
fueie de celo’ ni Buperlicies callenies.

» Mo bevante o cpese el apasle si el ceble o el enchule estén defrecos, o e nevers Talls o =i ge e ha caldo o le he
daflade de algin modo

- Emeaen de geerln, contacte con el servicin de posbrenta.

* Un cabe o enchude defados debe iepmplazaios exc usvEmEenDe peroons| utorizeds pare Bvter [esges.

- Apeqieae de que todas (a6 conewcnes plécTicss pEtdn impdas y aeces #ries de conecter |2 nevera.

» Mo cenecte esbe ol oclrmlomdsdics & un piolongadar.

» Descorecie e anaeeie 3= la comemte sldoirica cianca no £476 e ueo, Bntes & impiark o moverc.

- Egte gpArabo nooesté concebido pem wiilizarer mediante un Yempor ador edternn o un sietema de contred mmeta
aeparada.

- Egté aparEin estd disefade pars ks extlus yaments domestico.

» Egte plectrodomistice no exté concebido para uso comercizl. Mo wlilizer en el edberion.

» Uge este {igorflos exdo coma 2 Indica en el mendal. Ur2 nste 2cide indebics a8l coma & UBD de Bocesoning
nm recpemerciadns por el fabricamte o ooy es atro ese no indicacn podris cesar fuege, descangas eleciticas a
lagiones.

- El feoricante mo 2 responaabilize de ningdn dafo ncasionedo por un uso indehkdn.

* LA nevera ne e2ld dectinada para uss por et peeonas eon capecidad fisice, serzanial ¢ mental reducide, falte de
axpeiEnciBs ¥ COMGCITEinE B Menms que &2 leg heys deda |8 supendslin o ratrucciin en b reacdn ton el uen
def aparato por In pereans responsable de 5y 2eqnidad

+ Loa nif0s debern ser SUpery 006 para a8eQUres QUE fd JuBguen con & BpErato. Superdseion daben dame e cuangs
58 way2 & | zar cusleniber Bperata rerca de £l

» Mowilloe produstos o Almicoe, satropscs de acers © limpisdoces abraetme pars limpiar ol exierer da gy (Hgeetfico
para re dafier |8 superfice.

- &segimear de que e [aE pEres eskin bier momfada antes de usaria

» Mantenga gl apanate sepln ge Indice pans Beequiarc Je Tunciona cofrectarente.

- 5 hay abquns 2sera, o 50 estd ol produsta defadn, coTtacte com el B2 ricio 0B poETvents.



= 3 obasrva que |8 neweea eche humo 2 huele aro, deaconéctcla de inmedigta y Bama el sevicio oo,

= Jithola enuna superlicie lis, fgida v estable, apariada de luomtes de luz 3oar directa o calor Eceahm.

= N ponga be revara cerpa de fuenbes de calor tales come redisdones, calefaciones. fogores o oirze electrodomést
COS UA generan cakor,

= Mo ponga el aparelo cerce de olios ohjeios gee puedan dedarlos, 1ales como Bamas [velas encendides! © objeica
que coriangan ague iun Aorem o un vasol.

* Tange culdedc pam qua e o2 gan cbjeios anc ma da  nevam ni entren ligadas par cuelguier abartum,

= £l falwicante roge responaetilize de 2aiones o defoa & la cropiedad 8 ng e respetan bos AR08 ¥ prececiwes
amterkgras,

= Eivhie | sabeecaleniamieo; Pongs el @ectrodomésics en un lugsr Ben venillede. Aseglrese de que el ale cicula
bian por ls parse rasera de ls navers,

* Pom eangurmr mrrl"*:l'furumnnmlun'rn, drjr una dislancis de unar 1HImm 2 cada lade dz (@ nevees y poe datrés

* L3te aparetn cuentd cot un cable de ahmentacidn corto para mducir o mezgo de Coe se enmda ¥ Je que 3 gente g8
opiecs, Mo 33 meomienda o uso de un prodangader

= Mo pontlens pates gue puedan aer redaraded o eemaazedas por @ usuera. Boinlente reemplecalo ustad miama,
cantecia oon &l sardcia de posteenta.

= Lntes del primzr uRg, 23 nmnm# sAprm- par In mmos S hores amies da conectar el eparato pam pernili gue &
acehe vaelve 4 legar al comprescr.

= £l aim gahania da poder Auir srededor da | nevers pam ei-ar quo se sobracalignts, Para 2onsegar qua santie Blan
alge le# Inabucclones soncarnientes a la nesaleciln.

= £l aperato no cabarks aster carca de radisdonss o foganes,

= Lepglmsn de qur o enchufe quede @accesihie despuds de | inslalecidn e [a nevera,

L S0 BLARIG

= Woguarde comida caeme gn la nesen.

= Cuanda guarda camisa precosinada siga le3 instrucclongs dal en.ase,

PADVERTENGIL' Yo ulil cx dspasiivon mecd~ coF u atros medios pars acelerar o procesa de doaconge adidn

= fo utihica nurca wn irstnereanta de meted care eliminar eacache o limplar |a ravare, 51 fuees neceasri, utllce
una espdiule de pldsiinn,

= Bge emlriclameaie B8 recomandac] anes de almacenambento, Congulte kas instrupsiones care apondentes,

* 3 39 desconect o @paga A vmera 9 5l 80 va la iz, debe aspeser de 3 @ 5 minmas antes de volverla B ancancar
& infpmra rein ciarla antee de rglr pazm, NR FTERCAT.

ADVERTEHCRA: GAS REFRIGERANTE INFLAMABLE

= iPelgral Rieaga de fuego y eaplosidn, Bl gaa refrigerame e inflamable v Jnicamente puede manipulada por per
snnal aAorizadn, Mo parfore 2l twhr refrigerants.

= (Pregaucion! Rleego de fuega ¢ exposdn, Por o, contaste oon ba autoridad municipal correpandisnte para
Informarae sohra o desechs de lcs RAEE aara su reubfizacién, ~eciclafe v su mcupecacidn, Su disonedcr o
arminlgtrackdn laral k2 informara gusinsamanie sokre las vias v poshilidades mds ehicaces ¢ acluales pam la
gliminacdn respetursa con al medicemblente de aglos matarlales,

E circuita mfrigeranta contiena vl gas refrigarame sobutena [RECOa], sin embarga, 3 prsar 42 fener una gran
cempalisilidad, -nedivenbiental es mlamakle, Aseglese de que Jurante @l marspote @ instalacidn del szt
comistico no sa daha ninguna parfe ca circuito

= ADVERTEWCTA,: (o dafie of o reuibe sfigerartel (Munca utilive un apais gee tenga &l cirnaie refigerants Jaie
col Si el circuiic 58 pstropea, 73 ko acerque a ninguna fussrte de caoar ni deagnicién ni a fuego, Yentile 2 fonca 13
habitacifin en que s encuentra.

= Es5 pal groso que persanal ne autonzaedo imente reparar el aparaio,

= La hakramsédn &1 la gue == vaya a tener |3 nevera deberiz ser de 2l mencs 1m® por cada Bg ce redrigeramie. La
vantiad v el tpode refrige e vienen indisades en los Especilicaciones Técnicas,

= howlilice otros spaios elécticos (camo Jeladeras) dencro del frigorffica salve que lo haya aprobade para este
use el "abricante.

= Mo guarde substanci ws saplosvas tales come lates de aerasol con propulsar inflamable e este aparato.

= hzeglrese de que duranbe el Tremsperte e irstaleckin del e ectrodoméstico, no se dafia ~nguna parte del cicuito
relrigerente,



* Eviia llameas ablerias v fuemies og ignican,

= Yenlile 8 ‘onde ka habiteckin en gue 38 @ cummira.

+ ke paligrcac altersr lag eapecificaciones o moc “oar gate producte ca cualguler mensera,

* Cwalquier dafin ad zaale da alimenlacidn peoda caussr Jn cartocircutta, fuega o deecarges alésircas,

« Eere dlectrodoméetlcn ea pesetde Vaya con cubdade caasda lo meevz Pare sicer dolores de espalda o cualguler
aten 1pn da lessdn, pida ayude B i perscna o caneicare #yLda mecdnices B |3 hoes de inalalarka,

* Evilz |a p2poaicién predongada de la mevera a la luz solar.

+ ket electradomesiico ed de use esclusivamenta domasnioo,

* Cwalquier zompenante eléctricn (enchite, cek e de slimentacidn, compmecr, aig,) debe reamplazarn parzonsl
sumartzada.

= WE LITIREE W PROLONGADQR. Lisg gaclushvemante la iome de la pered, Mo canecse @ frigoeffico 3 ave 1oma an
I que ha:,lqn roneeradna olms aparaing

+ Ageglrese de que el cabie no estd aplesiado ni dafsde por |8 pame sraserg ool eleddomdsico sa gue podia
snrecabantarse ¥ amwocar un incandie,

LISTA DE PARTES

1. Estante ajustabies enaltra

2. Bisagra

A Mg gustabieg

4. Exlantes dela puera

5. Searie metdlice pars betellas
ti. Termosta®y sjustable
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EMPECEMOS

DESEMBALAJE

- Este producto 58 ha ambalaco pam anstegaro de dafios duranie e sansporte. Ratis todo al maladal da ambelaje
de siradedor « de derina 3 2lecinad cmeaticy, peic no fetie |4 espuma de aldlsmienio de ilrededor de bas wberdss
on |a parts trasers. G.arde L3 caja de canndn orkginal v los materis aa en un lugar sagsn. Aysdend a presanir dafins
gl Fbriaes qua Irnaporiar 8 msteda 20 el fubxo y puede ufilizad> pare elmacerar 8 rigorificn cuende no o awé
gesiando. Dada & cesg enque wyiess gue desecher & carldn, por fave recicle tado lo que le 384 poaltra,

* Los ermitoeics de pldstice pueden aupener un desgo de efivi pars mescotas, bebés y nifios, aai que, por mot wes
e segJridad, treko 2 /a besura de reciclaje.

* Gompriaos gua le har lirgadn rodas lae part2s indicadas en ks paginas anferinnes.

* Desarraliz por comphato @l cabie @ inspacekinglo pare detectar cualquier pasibie daha, ha wilce al eecodomis
ticn 5i |2 nevera a rl cable de almertacifin auviesen algin d2fic o no funcianasen comectamente. En casa de dafn,
consuile con NUesiio s2mcic 4@ poFventa dam qua e reparen o sustAuyan & producte.

» Aseglrece de nue el frigmifico esid cesconectzdo e la comienle antes de | o suinger o ¥ i0das sus accesoiios
imterreas con 2gua termplede, un raps sugve v jabdn nautro, Este eliminark ¢ polvo s syuderd a deshacerse ded tipica

olor 2 producto nueve Desp.és sécudlo bien, impo-tamte; o emples detegentes o poleas abrasivos qua dafa-dn
el acaauda,

INSTALACISM DEL TIRADOR DE LA PUERTA

Lamenmela wigre desmenteda Jebida a restriciongs ded emoaquetedo. Se aede inatalar racilmenma siguiendo 31aa
naines: anea,

= Hie loa dos tormloe 1] 8 8 pueria.

- Ponge la mensezda de matal (75 en los dos omilins gun acoha da instalar § hage qua codndran can las dos aguiems an
I manhela

= Apngta las dog familca (1) en 3 parte inferior da [a manivels

11‘. - ail']

oy
I 'I
k1

| R

INSTALACICOM DOE LA HEVERA
Anleg o insinlar au REvers A, e cetpnicaments 2 mancdl y alge estas inginess ores:

1. Ponga la nevers e uelo estahle g niveado paee que hags mense nida. Aapglress de que el suso e o suficien
temen e FREElefle pare Sopsriar aL 280 Cuando Ectd coralecamante llena.

I 51 fuese s poner by nevera goare ura alfomr os, codoque un teblers e medena enire (2 alfombs ¢ e nevera. Tengs
B cLsA L2 Sofer 13 nevesd sbbre s sifombee puede sausar que el calar gus emile ol compeeesr descolors b
ntfomihra.

4. Exle elestiedomastice egtd didefa0o pars SJtaf88 par &' miame ¥ o pars irempetado o dobre un soparte.
4 Mo inclive la nevern méds de 45° cuRrdn vy A mosera

14



5, Exita lap monas donde el electredoméstco estara expuasto B b luz soa, B fuenes da calor (fogones, exiufa, rada-
dar c.} lemparalures 1nbsenies oiremadaments bejas o con mecha amedad, Inssalarko en | r2na mia frosca
o2 habesacsdn ahamard anenyia.

iManidjele con culdadal Wr apliqua fuerra woom ningune parte come ol condensedar o la puerta, Lo riales matdlicos

debapo ded trgerfice pueden fener bordes alladcs, asd qua siempre deapmpagquesel con culdaco. MO L TaIe janave

1\, pingak culdedcsamene an su Gitin para que na lereys al susa,

Requisins da spEen
= Ireclale by 9&gpra d bl modo que cusite con suficiecne esaecia Sam BBrE 1a puena.

= Azequnese de que = alre Juede otoutar [IBremenie por la parle Casera de ls nevera pam que @ compoesor v el con-
denthdor te puedan enfriar. Deje oaf [0 mates 100mm 28 et & L parie irasen ¢ 50mr 8 los [ados.

Wireinckin

r Bl clesiedomést’=n debe sqtar vvelsde nere gus func o soreciameiie. Sino esod niveliads corectamee, B
pueiing  la alineazida d= sellody inagnéica no estuidr cublerics comeclamede.

« PEfS PivELar |3 nEvers, Bjudfe uno & les 0os pies nivelaCores de Ju bage.

l. W
AJUSTES DEL TERMOSTATO

+ Para amarcar la nevera, gire & roeda del mrmoslate haste b smpermium desendo, Puede ajusian @ iempsratura

gEanda I3 panlls da conTol del termos:ato qua e encuantra an la pate supanar del intericr de Lz nevera,
+ Loz sjusies ({OF=] - S{AK) regulen |s termperelure mmberior del Frigorfoo.

Ajasie U LOFF): ke aperasvg, [Por fovor, presicns s penlia y girela hasta of J pom apagarc, )

Ajugie 1 [Min.); Walor més bajo (Temperelur imierne mis cal da].

Bjuste 5 (Max.) dalor mas alie (Temperatua itlerne mis Dia)
WOTA La tenperature del frigorifico wanard deperdisndo o2 b cartdad de letes aotelas querdedas en & imterior y de =
Iy feiain o Gue me ahira 19 preersn. L terrgerl yrd iflerg v on difeserdes pories cer inledor ge B renica, L pake
trasera o5 o mis fria, Por Baver, marienga a3 latas y las boc=las asjodes ce la parte iasema de [2 nevern Jam evilar que
w2t ¢ Taclionr b crtulacitn del i frio.
ROTA: Lo posiadn O (Apagada) cof termestato ndica gue e frgofficc esid asagads o peser de que fodavia se b=
unhiimigiia aterge. Al gear b pella del bemostelo hecia la ixyeends, |4 iesers se enchufocd mobesudicamente.
o [y vl e b vy Bkl dr duganbiun petiado e liem b prakingado, Jessonaste ol actude p Qe s oerks
e e

Bk of unil

Ll Gowierk
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ALMACENAMIENTD DE LA COMIDA

4

L5}

1=

COMSEIDS PARA EL AHORRC DE ENERC A

i5E WA DE WATALIONEST

Flgatt bttt el Feigqin ihiiss o sl e i b L St wicidhrn 042 il Trasy o dd bl ity L ettt ot
interma sana cepend enda de: la cantidad de =omida almacenads, ce la temperatur ambienis y de la frecusnoa con
que S8 wn L pueds, hjuste o lentosiabs sspin oot poada

Pars una huena efide=nca de enfiamisngo § ahormar enegia, no deje la nevera abi=ta mucha tiemoo ni demasiadn
a menida. No sobiecargue | L nevera y dse Bastanle sspacic eniné &8 alimentos pard que pueda Auir el ave Ida. Ho
hinques Ins conductos de weolilnessn

Las edtanienas <6 pueden Busiar a diferen es alburat dependiendc dé Sus neces dades.

colpque la resara e la parte mae frasca oe la kabdackn, dejacs de plesiiodomasticng que prodiizcen caker §
almcia de la |7 salar direcia

Eapene 3 gue la comics yiay bebidax calientes we erfrien ares de imtoduc: flas er 12 nevera,

Mo snbepcargus la nevara ya qua @sha provoca que | camprascr 18053 que luncionar méds siempn

Frvuedsa ben la comida y lirgie y s=gue oy envases antes de mesming 21 la nesera par evitar |a formacifn de
agcarcha,

Mr fnrme ningCn compartimersa de |2 navera con paged de alumemio, gapel segeial, o sarelletas de papel . Gualguier
Fam imterheare con la Srculacian, o ooe reduce 3 e cienaa.

Guarde |3 com da de :al manara que al are puada fluir aso alredecar,

M deje la puerta de b nevnm abieria duramt: mas tempa dal necesaro,

Apeqirese de que la comeda 2 1oca |3 pane rasera de ko compartimentes,

M eorfiguers o irmmoglato 3 a2 iemprriurs axiremadamerta baja

WisCac oS COrtaE: [oje & neverd en furcinnamisnte duranie vacaciones mfeised @ un mee.

Wacaciones kergas 5 nag va 5 unlizar |a neserm por peniedos de tiamoo prolongadss, rete wode la comoda y des
conect2 el anchule. Limpie s ssgue 2 fande el mEeroe. Per2 eviler olorea y la goarickén de maho, daje | pueria
ligeramante abvarts [Eloquédeia pam gue no &2 cieme 31 fuess neces aria]. Resinnia 2| accepa de nifos 8 e sasleckin
mientras ba nevem prrmAneTTa ahierta para satiar gue urr.u_\-'.llrtnlmparh:rl.



MOWER L& MEWERA

1. Des3canects la nevera y refine loda la comida de g nbeqon

2. Clarme y pagee s puerias y el cable de alimentacidn con cints adhesva a la pane aasieior de bs navers. 3aque
1ndas las paries ceamomiables, svuéhialas blen y péguelss con dnte adhesa pars que no e muevan durae e
mudanzs.

3. Siegun el modele, |avanée |a peris delant2ra de la nevera para qua ned= miés facilment= o atornille hacia amika les
DAL NI adorea Para QU8 o rayen e 3o,

JELNZABDY Munka levante [a navera aar la cuarta,

4, Prafeja el exterior del producto can und mant2 ¢ un Slemento auiee ¥ acolchado v 2degirese de Jue 1a nevers
pENTIENECE 5AQUT ¥ e pasiciin ariical miemras la fransporie

LIMEIEZA ¥ MAMNTENIMIENTO
Descoecte = elecTadomestico de |4 corr eni= arles de |imalarls

LIMPIEZA | HTERMA

= WD wisrts AUl acore el & Scidome s

= Linpie la cavidad ragdarmente wilizands ona soccitn 2 base de bicarsonsty poapes 1ibia (Sml0.5] de agusl.
= Lirmpie b8 accasorias por 3epamdo con squa y [abdn. ko los ponge en 2 lavasaifis.

= W utilce praducics, delergemes a jabanes abraahios.

* Deapids og limplari, aclirio cen apm imoia y sbgeel o con cuicado

r Cusadda hayd acebado de limpiar toda la nevers, vuelie 3 canectar el enchule con lis manos 2aces,

LIMPIETA EETERM A

= Lampin lz parie sacenor con agus lemplade y jaban, NO wtiice praducios abrasivas,

= Hery sleimietyog pumeintiss &0 135 parles fedion s&l progtutt, pes Far i co cuidads ol livgag,

= Una o dos seces al afio, quit= & polvo e la part= irasera del frigorifica y del compresar & la parle masera Sonun
coprila o ey Beginadar Ui aouulate 98 pohey sesde sleplar Asgalivimere o rendinients el sect odombeion
FEAusarur aumeTio en o Sonsyma de ensrgia.

Advartancin

= Hurca limae & aparsto oo productos de limpoeza dcides, ahrasivos, acslasos, con beses disolventss, espanjos
BUrEthvES 3 estropajos. MU Ut lice ML gos Bflamables o Sprayt pars IMpE: yo Que (o8 Gaser que emiten eias
sthgiancas pued=n causar Aesgo de incendio o explos-an

= Wunca limose o g ectrodomistie can uwh impisdes 8 wapor fLa humesad 3@ podnid sCumulsr &9 05 compoenies
dEicos ¢ ocasmonar pelign de descarga sléctical Vasares calientes pueder detivac 2n & dafio de |23 paries de
[plilicn.

= El elactmdaméstice debe eslar camplelamende s=co anles de wolverho o puner =1 luncianainienia.

= Aretes apancishes y dag sentee angdnicos puecen giacs: bss paries de plaglice (come, Do gemplo, 20me de |mdn
aed 2uma ce la pedadura Se une rarEnja) o limpiedares que condengan scida soéfica. Mo pEMTE qUE &3165 3L DSTER
s entfer Bn coflacha can ninguns perie del o scomdamestios.
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RESOLUCION DE PROBLEMAS
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ELIMIMACION SEL EMBALAIE ¥ DESCUACE DE LOS APARATOS USADOS

Aseqlrese de que todes kot clerres guedan inuilizables, retine |a|s) poertas] § deséchelos por separado.
Adwertencia = fecgos quimicos: 93 permita que |6 nifias jeeguen con electrodomésticos viejos.
Cortsete can su s dad municipal cormes pondiente pan Infermanse sobre & precedimiznts de desguaes

» Annes de deshaceras de om eleeiradomesren vis o, por ‘avoer, ssegiress do que @30k apaqads ¢ 23 segurn. Dessonsn-
Ie = aparatie § roes e cuslquler = eme parm evilas que los sifcs queden siupadas

= Par favir. Tengh dn Sl a: el gianems de eligereciin coiene Jat y religeranies Que réqiesen 3 una $exlin de
iesduca espeializady

= Pueds conribuir a3 concisncie medtanbisncal insEtendo én medod de Ses2cho spropisdcs § no cAnaminames

= B pennita gue inascolas ¢ iftos juegue cun el sniolape y desidgaae de e bolaas de plisico de nanery sequie

= Puede remper & catdn o swtana en irazss maa pequefod y reciclar 2. Log envaliosios eetdn labrksados en polie-
tk2noe Lee almahadillae v & reBena de polietilera v contiens Mdrozarsems: Yucescea y camo ial 3on adecuadog
para s e caje

(MG VERTENLIAF Fara mvita qua ko nifica 58 quedan encarmaing dentrn Al |ugar, 3138 vt |28 eqte aparetos para sustiur
B D70 U cueils coa clerma.

= Rampa o quie dizho cleme como medida de sequrides antes ca guandarnio

* Ralire g puensa.

= Dajo log eatantes en 50 3o para que kos e 5o peadan escalano con {acilidad
s Caria gl cable e congxhin (@ s dee 2lectnodomeaticn coma le s22 podile e

* % agte aparaio, conun sella megnitico en la puerta, Y2 3 eama 2785 Un apanelo veeo gue e e un segue de msore
e |8 pueta o 1apa, por faver Rega gue Bl $3Une Je resare N 3 paecd usar ates de desechz o aparaio vigj. beip
medugrd al riesga da que las nifkas o lex animal# quacan atrepados en el e o
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PORTUGUES

REM-WINDC

Obrigede por eszclher 3 nogsa friganiTiza. Andes da Llilizar mse sletrodamésiicn & de mada 3 assequrar 2 sua meBo
uthFaChn, [®a STeiArents as insirucies

A% mecidas de ssquransa aqui indicedas, quando segquidas cormetzmente, radurer a isce de Podadio, d= descasga
EATEE B de lEedet GURTE O MANUA S 1USF AU, LAR PeTErEREE TLIURY, AE4IM camn 3 GARINEE, 3 raciha de
compra e a caia. Se for comeeniente, enfreque estas instrucies so futuna prapietane do el=inodoméstico. Ageando
24 ulilizacks da sletro domiat o3 Srce, Siga sempre as insTucles asices Je sequranga & a5 medidas de peever c5o
ce nsres. U fabricante ndo se -esponsahilzacs por qualquer dann eseltante do incamprimeTin destas instrughes por
parte da dilizacar

INSTRUGOES DE SECURANGCA

A il zar qua qaer disposiive ekdico, deverse B 27 S2MENE BM CONE 3 precausie bidicas de 1eguransa

+ Ceetifiquerse da gl 3 vollagam e a frequingia do creako carespondam 203 indcadas ma ehguala de classificacin
dir dizpesitive. S nda for o caso, contacte ¢ servied phevenda o nde ulllze o friger oo,

+ Ndo ligua oues eletradomésticos simultanaamerta no mesme clreyiba el@iicn, uma vez qua pode sobracamgar o
Circula & quemar 03 FJsiveEs 24 CAL5ar &M cure-cimuite.

+ Para evitar mcendics @ Jescargas alaricss, ndo submerja © cabo, 8 romaeds. 4 basa Heirica ou o corpo g Figonfica,
Nio expanha as ligagies elévicas a manhum Viguids,

- 0 cabe de alimemag ke deve eslar poskdonado de mavedia & que ada haga f3c0 e algueém esthcar por sddente ou
ropecar

* Mo tama, dobne, esmague, cressione nem danifigus o caba e alimantagsa @ prota-o de beima afiadas e do calar,

- Hequra & tom eda quanda dealigar o frgerifica, ndo puxe o sabo.

+ Wdo dalm o cahn pendurada na examidace de uma mesa o bancada, Hio permita qua enfie Bm coolacin com
foried de cabar nam superlices guentes.

+ Ndo levanie ~emullize o apareho 58 0 cabo ou 3 Tamada estiveram danilicadas, 12 o Figorfca fabhar oo se iver
cakdo ou 38 ¢ e danificade e algum meda

+ Emcasg de avaria, conlacie ¢ sevio pds randa

* Lim caba ou tamada danificados devem ser sJost i idos axcusivamants por pessaal auterizado gaca evitar Ascos,

- Apmegure s Jo gue wodas wa | gaches alél keas extda limpas e secas antea Jo ligy o frigerfoo.

+ Ndo liqua eele eleimdoméstica 3 ur amior gad,

* Desligu® vaparelho da coments elétriza guando néo esliver am ul | zacée. anies Je limpsar ou mear,

+ kate aparelhc ¥ feol cancebide par ser Ll zade mediante um emponzedod @amarnn o um MEsEma J@ contal
et sAparada,

- Exte aparethe fo corssbide aara wtlizacdo sachsssamente Jomiat ca.

+ Egie glatrodomastico nda Ton conceodo pard ulllizagda comamial Ndo utilizar ro exevicr

* Lhilize #xte T-igorilics apenas conferne indicada ro manual, Uma instalazdo mdasida, assm come o wso de azss
girica nde recoment aded pelo fabrcante o quaiquer purD i nda indicade, pooe causdr um irsdndie depcangas
alfincas ou l55fas.

- 0 fabalcante rdoae respons 2blza por men o m dans ccasionado por uma utlllzado indexida.

+ i figarifico ~do g2 desting & ublizacdo por pess0ds com capacicade flea sansonal ou mental mduzida, falta de
erperiéncia e conhacimentes, amencs que s enha sidc dada superyissio ou imesncanem relasdo i utlizagdo do
Apane o pod parte da a0 d reipeeivel o 3UE 3eQURATGa.

+ &5 CTIaNGas Cavem 52 supeTsisionadas par assegJarar qua ndo brincam com o dispoesiti+o, Supsrvisiona-as atetla
menie quaec foar ulth zar gualquer aparehe pemo delas.

+ Ndo utlize produtes quimicnos, esfragdes de ago «u pmduics de limpeza abraskos pass impar o exfenor do 58y
frigarifico para ndo danicar a speinie.

+ Apsegare e J8 gue 10033 &8 pecas 2etdn bem montadas antes de o wlikzer

+ Mantanha o aparalhe conforma indizada para aseegurar gua funciona cormstaments

- b fitrever AlCLma avand oy 52 0 produte eatier dan fcady, contdse o sereko plavend e
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= 55 obserda- gue 0 fngorfco deits fuma oy 1em um chiin peranho, deskoue-a imed atamente & chame o savigo
1écnico.

= Caloque o numa superficia s, rigda o estdvel. efastada de fontes de uz sokar dinetd u de calor escessiv,

= Win cologua o frigarfficn perin de Fontes de calor como radiadores, aquecadores, fopdas oo outos elermdomdsiicos
que gerem calor

= Hio cologue o aparelho pario da outros objetos qua possam canfficar, 2omo chamas («alas 202535 o cby@ins que
contenham &3S jUm vasa au um copn]

- lenha cipdado para que naccalam ob{etas em =ma oo Frigoifea, ner entrerm iquidas por cuslques aberturs

= { faoricarta ndo 52 respansahilza por @sfes oy dancs b pogriedads casa nan sejam respe tados o5 consalhos @
precaughes anienanes.

= bvie o sohraaguec mentc; Cologqua o sletradomastcs rum lugar bem vaviilad:. Assegure-se da que o ar ciula bem
pela parte raseira do Trigorifico

= Pera assegura um melha funcsanamenta deixs wma distdncea de uns " 00 mam de cada lado do figavifico e atrds.

* Esta aparehoponta com um caba de alimentacda courto para reduzir o nsco de nds 9da a5 presaas tropagamm, fdo
5 PBCOMENdA 3 uTlizagds de wm prolngador.

= Wio confam pecis que possam ser eaaradas ou subssiuldss pelo utlizador, Hdo senie subsibe -0, cortacte o
SEig peismnd 2

= Amies da prmeird utlizagia, & sconseidval esoanar pe o menas © horas anes de kgar o aparela para pemmitr que
o flen vodie a chagar an comgrassar.

= 43 ar deve poder Mar Ao redor do Ingorficn pars vl gue sobreaguesa. 473 consaquir que venllla Dam, Figa as
mElnGOEs respe: santes 4 inslalacha

= {1 apamibo ndo dase estar proxino de rdladeras ou foghes.

= AsEaQurese e Cue 4 tomada fica apess/ved deais da ratalagdo do fagonfica,

UTILIZAGAD MARIA

+ Wag guerde comida guente no frgaifico

+ fuandn guardar comida aricozinhads, siga as instugdes da ambalagem.

ADYERTENCIL Wi utlize dispos ihoa macanipgd ou 0UTIcE meios pard acelerar o piocsaso oo descongelemanto.

= Wunce wtlize wm saumen e metal aars eliming gale ou limpar 0 figeeifico, 32 for necassdno, ullize ume
eaafilula da plietlco.

r Higa ewriaments a& recomendecias de amazanamenta. Consaie g8 nabuples coraspordantes,

= 5a InporiSne 38 desligar oo spagar ou 38 a luz ‘or abeiea, dewa asperar 3 @ § minuta s antea, da voliar a liga-ln. S8
1eema feinicidbo anles desle prase, nbo arancacd.

ADVERTEMCIA: GAS REFRIGERAM TE INFLAMAVEL

- Perigol Hece de mesnde @ explosan, O gds mimgerenie & mflamavel € 50 poce manips|ade por pesssal sicnzado.
Win parfure a fuba refrigarante.

- Magoucial Mace deincindic e saplosie Conlacts 4 adlomdade muricipal cerespondente para e infanmar sobrs
& &m0 dos JEEE par a sua rmubl zacho, “emclagem e @ sus recupaacie, O e disbnbydor ou administogio
local Yerd todo o gasio em informéHo-soons &5 vias e possiofidades ma: s eficazes e azuais para a eliminagsc desies
METEiaEE eEnenaders Ja mess ambiente

0 croato refrigerante corsen o gds refrigerants isobutana (REXa]. Ko emara, spesar de te- uma grande compe-

tibvicade ambiemal, & inflamieel Assegunese de que duremle o irenspaTe & inftadagde do elsirndomeshco, 180 58

darrfica menhuma gaga do circuito,

« ADVERTENCIA; Mag deniligue o crovite refrigecariel Munce ilize pm apars™o que tenha a cing 5 refngerants
danificagds! S8 o zincyito S0 @5iragar, nda 3 aETEime p nanhuma fanie de calor mem de ignig3o nem @ fogos. verile
wam profy-giicac p divisio pmque se econia

= A fentakrey de@ repanceo do aparelo por pessoal npo pUtonzado 8 W Ao pecgesn,

= & dnisdo naqual vai ficer o mgorfico dese 1er, Jelo menos, T " por coda 8 g de mfrgerante, & quantidade ¢ o bpo
o rammgerpme e530 indicades nas Fapes Bragves 1800 0es,

= Wao utilize cutms apamlbos sldin cos {coma gepdeias] dantro da ingonfico, silwo guando aprovada pala fokrizants
parp exia yiilear dn

= Wag quarde subsiancixs gxplosvas comalates de aencssal com propadsor nflamaved Aeste aoaaih

= Assequre-se de que durarse o ansporte v instelagso do eebodamistco, do se danifica nennume pesa do circuito
1B N argn| s,

FE]



- Eviia chamas abarfag & fontes da lgregan.

= emlile em prefundidads a divisda em quo 52 snconsm,

= A alieragdo das especihcactes ou modificecss desis produfe de Je guer maneire & um &5 per oo

= Qualquer danc an caba de almentagio poda cowsar um curiecires 52, incdndin oo desnargas ol ftricas.

- Este eletradomiéstice & pesado. Praceda cor culdaco ao mosd ko, Pars evitar doves de costas ow o uelgue autra il pa
i@ lpsda, pega ajuda 2 qubra pessoa au considem 00t ajuda mecdnica no mome- 1o de mstalar,

= Evilo @ sxposicde prolongada do igerfcs & 'uz sk

* bste eeradoméstico & de usa exclusramarta doméstico,

= Qualnuer companentz aldnco (tnmada, caba de almemagio, compressor, eto] dave sa- substihiido por pessaal
autoelzado.

< MAO LUTILIZE L PRC_OMGADOH, Lse anclesivaments a tomada da parede, Mo gua o frigortico s uma somada ra
nual pste{am ligades culms aparplhos.

= Aspegeare 56 de gae o c2be ndo estd esmagada nem dalcedo pela parte TEseER do eleradomestico, UM e que
pode SOOFRAGURACRT A [IWMCEr UM ncindo

LIGT& DE PEGAS

. Exlanies sjuniiveis =m allura

. Dobradiza

. P AUl

. Extanies da poria

. Buperie METE oo para gamatae
. Tenmmuslalo ajistie|
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COMECEMOS

DESEMBALAR

= Extz prodita fod ervaelads pam o groteger de darns dusente o smansporte, Retire ode o meienia de emoslagen em
redar & de centne do eletmdomealico, mad sle retie & eepuema O alamante am redor dey (ubuleches na parie
trasalre, Gasrme 8 caim o@ carfio origirgl 8 ap natnass num Jgar pegum, & udard @ aravenr danos 82 for pracisa
traneporier o makeral no futuin & pode wtlizd ke pars emazenar a frigesMco quande nfio o estver g Jsar. Mo cess
de aar neCessdric datar fora o carlio, reclele tudo o que for poasivel

» A5 embalzgens de alistico podern representar um risco Je asfic'e par animais de estimecdo, bebés ¢ criancas. poko
QUE, PO MativDE 39 sequranca, oE dave Jatar na lixo da recickagem.

= ¥erifique se chege-am todas as pecas indicadas nas pdginas anteriomes.

* Deseovole por comaleto ¢ cabo @ procue qualcuer possiaal dana. Nac uiikzn o eletodamestco 58 2 frigorhco ou
0 cabo ce almeracao trerem algqum daro ou ndo Funciananem cometamente. Em caso de dano, consulte o nosso
B0 IC0 PO s venda Dero Que reparem ou subsituem o pradain,

= Azzegure-sr de gue o frigorfico esté desligedo da correie arses de Bimper o sew irteriar e lodos o% sos 2cess0-
N5 | T QR CONTE AgUE Mo, U poneg Suone & sohio reutro, Do elimingrd o a0 e @ der o desfazer e dalipico
chaire de prodirin novo, Cegors saque-o bem, Importarde; nio ulilize detergete s ou pos abresi o5 qua il danificar
o acabamerta.

INSTALAGAD DO PUXADOR DA PORTA

& manivele vem deamenteda devida a rearigdes do empacaiamsma. Pode ser insialeda faclimente sepudnds esias
Instrucies.
* Fixe oe dees parefuana [1] & porta.

* Ponha o manwela de medal (¥} nas doiz parefusos que scabosy e Instalar e faca pom que coincdem com ns dols
burac nz manivela.

= Aparin oF dols parafuscs (1) na paria mfenar da manrvala,

T
1 &'ﬂ'

INSTALAGAD DO FRIGORIFICD
Ames de inglalar o s figaifico rovo, le s atenfamante o memal @ algd egtas instrugtes:

1. Calogue & *igorfico num piso exidwal e nivalada paes que faga manes ruldo. Assequme-ge de que & pisa & srficien
temenle r2alEiRmTe pare RIDMAT & 484 D240 L anda estiver camplets mense enso.

1 Se colocar o figorfico acore ur lapete cologae um tauslkeing de maders ente o tapele e o frigofhoo. Tenhs sm
ponta qua colocar @ figoeifico sobee um 1apeia sode Tazer com gue 5 calor emitide pels compeessor deacclone o
tanee.

1. Eatebetradameéance fod concelid para s s2gJrar it e s para Jer emiutido od colocado B0 um sasane
A Winineling a frigarfice male ce 45* quandn & nmme

i



1. Evibe g5 7onas onda o aletredoméstico astasla esposto & luz solar, a fontes de callor (fogdes, aguecedones, radiadar,
gic.) lemperaiuras ambientes extrenaments baixas oo com maila humidade, (rstedide na sona mais Iresca da
dhns a0 [ré poupar arangia

Manuzsis com culdadol Ko aplique forpa scom pegas como 1 condensadar ow a porta. Os milhos metdicos debaien

o ingen oo podem te- bordas afiadas. pelo que dere desempocoiar sempre com ciidedc, N0 amaste © fngorificn,
coloque-o cuidadasameie no siie paro que naa nsgue 0 pise

Requisit de espaco
- Ingtala o frigoeifico da mode & contar com sulicianta sspagn pare aonr & paria.

» ABSEQUME-SE [ que o a7 Pl e Dy iememe pe 2 parie vasing da frigaifice pard que a smaradenrn 2 o sonden-
sador aasaam wredecer Delza, pelo mancs, 100 mm de esoag0 na parte trasaim 2 50 mm aas ladas

Hivalugao
- [ gletmdomialco devs efer nivelada pars funclonar cormsamens. 52 nfio egliver camelamente - volega, 35 porlas
g o elivhamento de s2lagem magnética ndo aetmlc cometaments cobanms,

* Parg nivelar o friganFon, nju.mE um i 0 dees pARs nivaladoees da wia hasa.

e
-~y -
A -
AJUSTES DD TERMDETATD

* Parg inciar o Triganfico, vire arode do lermestato ebé 8 temoeretura desejadas. Pode sjestar 3 mmperatura danga o
dispoaiivo da comrola do termostalc qua B2 encooira na parte Juperlar do meror do frigorfico
* Qg ajuries O 0OFF) - 5 A -equlam 2 tlemorratura inferior de figaffico,
Apsta 1 [OFF]; Mo funsona, (Prima 2 dispasitivo @ vim-o 206 0 pan o desligar)
Aprte 1 [Min.. Walior mais heiza {Temperatira miera maie quenks)|
Ajaste 5 (Mao. 1 Valor mals alic (Temperabura Interna male frial.
MOTA: & Inmperaiura da frigorfico id wanar dependende da quamticade de lasigarafas guzrdadas oo irtarinr @ da
Fequincia com gue 3 pana seja abela. & ternpmalura interna viria em diferenes marbes Ja inlerior do Trigorifes, &
parte traseira & @ mais “na, Mamanha a3 |atas @ as gamafes afastaces da parte frasaia do Fignifica pa evilar que

5@ el 2 [acililar @ cirulecdv do & fin
MOTA; & posigaa 0 {Deshgado) dotermasiato ~dica cue o frigorifios et desligado apesar de ainca Ihe ser fornecida

enemia. A v o SSEoELe o errosEalo ora g eegeerda, o frigonico e et sciemsticaments. Juandas o
Figorffco ndo Far ytdizade durante um perfodo de tempa prolangade, desfigue & tomada e ceive 3 porto enineabe—sa,

Back of unil
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ARMATEN AMENTT DA COMIDA

1.0 comgpariiments Ao IRgames & sdequadn pard 8 Eanzsvacha 38 comida Prases & curie praen. b Empesturs
imema vana dependendc da quantidade de comida arrazensda, da temperataa amblente & da frequdncla com que
& 9amla Seje abeth, AU R o lErRo st SanloTHe cormetpont A,

1. Para uma bos eficéncie de armefecimenio = poupange de energia, nda detie a frigodiliza skerlo madie tempoe mem
cam demasisde Pequbneia. Wbo sabrecamegue o rigorfion & £&se Easianie expaga enite o8 allMEnas pata que o
ar frip posaa fulr Mo bloqueke as conduias de sentilagio

3. B BETANCEE podhe B8 duglades A difecenies alures depemnbedo das SUas recetsic ades,

COMNSELF OS5 PARA & POURANCS DE ENERGIA

* Coloque 2 frigortfica ne parte mais fresca da diviseo, a*astado de eietodomeslicos que proc zam calor @ alastado
da luz solar deeta.

* Espom que 3 mmida v s etidas guendes mmelecam amtes de as wrloaduar ne figofico,
* ki sobrecarmgue o frigoffico, uma ez que =50 fag com que o compresser tetha de funcionar mais SEmpe.
* Embale ben a comide e imoe & seque & embalagens antes de as mele no igoel®ce pare evitar 1 formegdo de

= ko forme renhur compartimerto do frgorfficc com papel de 2luminio, papel wegezal oo guardarapos de oepell
Cualquen “urro imterfere com a circulegio. o gue reduz o eficidrcia,

* Gauarde a comida de mardira 3 gue o ar possa fiuir ae sey redor,

» Mo deine 2 porta 4o frigeriioo abens durante maic bempo que o necesshno.

* Assaqum-se de que 3 comida ndo locs na parts TRSRIM a5 COMpan imeToE,
= ko configure o termoster:a parz uma tempeRiu edremamente baica,

WAl DE FEALAST

= Fiirias eurtas: Diedie 0 frigorffico am furecionsmanto durante féaa inferdares 8 um mita.

* Firias lomgas 55 nka wal itilizar a frigreficn por pericdoa de f2mpo penlongados, i tnda 8 corida v dasligus
& omade. Umpe e segua o (ndar'or em preduncidade. Fara ew'tar cheiras e o soeeciments de medo, delke 8 porte
Bgarampnt= aberta (boquake-a pam qua ndn 32 *ache, 38 for necaseding). ResTin|a o acases da clangas @ divisdo
fmquanin o Tr'lr.'r‘.-'n e mAnRERT Aherrtr pern ettt e ﬁr|||nn oFRRas
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MOVER O FRIGORIFICC

" Deslig o2 o il garifice @ reciee tode & somides do seu inlerier.

2. Fecha 3 palke 33 paries @ 0 caba de 8 imentecis com S1a adasiva 8 parte posterior do frigo-fico, Tire todas a5 pecaa
desmontivela. envobra-as bem e coleas com fita edesiva para que nio se mexsm durante a medange.

3. Segurda o mezdeln, beante 8 parte oo anteird do frigorfico pana gue rode mals {aciimente o aparafise o3 pée nise
ladores pare & me FamE que ndo fmdem O plsa,

CLMDADH Wunga levarme o figarfico p2la porma.

4 Probeja oexterlor de orodubs com uma memsa ou wm clemenio suave e ecolchosds e esaegune-se de gue o figoe i
CO PEFMENEC? S8Qura 8 om poscdo sarticel Bnquenta o trensporta.

LIMPEZA E MANUTENGAC
Do &1 Sl etreg orivealion da et girbes Je limpg:

LIMPELA INTERNA

= Mim veria Agua sahme o eletrodomidinn

= Limpe & cavid 2de regutaimenie illlizasdo ura salucho b base de bissrbar 529 @ S90e morme |5 w005 | 2e bquah.
= Limpe va apexsdriues s=namidirenle com sgua e sasia. WBe us porka na o doguma |ave-loica.

= Haw utiize produtes, detzngenies ou sabbes sorEEho.

= Depois Je Bmgal, enxague oam dgua lnmpa e seque o3m culdada.

= Quando ther s=abade de bmgar bede o frigestficn, yoite 8 G20 & inmads eom ae wdos sacas.

LIMPEZA EXTERHA
v Limpe 2 parte exierior com Goua mora g sebdo. NAD utilize produtes sbresivas.
= H4 slemantcs pomiagudes nag partes infarkens do crodute. Proceda oom culdeds ao limpar.

* Lime o dues veres 8 ane, | moe a pdde partz tresein de figerfico e deo compresss ma pane esEre com wma
a80owE qu um aspirdar, A acumdagde de pd pode a*alar negathmmanis o ndimento do elatredomastics 8 cemar
um AN NG cansnmn e snanga,

i wertencia
+ Munce impe o aparelha com produips de limoeza Sridos, sbrasivon, faoacs, com dases sabentes, eapon a8 sbrest

vag nu #afregRes. Munca ublize Auldes inflamivels ou sprews pam (mpan, Lma Wiz U9 ox §3308 amitides: por artas
auhsifircias padem rauaor riso de i-cAndin s explinabn,

= Munca impe o skAmdomdst oo cam Jm apaalha de impeza a vagor & bumidasia pocia acumular-se ros compe
nrmes rlfiricos @ peswscar nm perign de deacamga 2 @ira! Yapores quentas poden resubtar nn dano das pecas de
plistice

= 0 rletradoméstco desn estar complietamenta secn amtes dz o wolar a8 colocar rm funconamento.

= Us dlwcs essmacais B sohenies omgdsices podem otacar 25 pegas de plistica [come, por mamEa, suma de fmao
ou 0 5ama da casca de uma larenja) cu prociutas de impeza que cantenham dcida ocético. Mao permita gue estas
sulirlarcias winem een cacto cam nenhuma peca do elelrodombstios,

i



REGOLUGCAD DE PROBLEMAS

P et Igusn Ligue o e bavece com kgazsa ben

P ke Hiuwqua s aa lenke riafetia

1 frigarifon 13 fundanz : :
Olug'mgl Bl Siguior disprnon Satedlan nipeielap reepeden digariay
Cerlifigee<os e rue a sz lepem @3 coowia pon nelkebadomegics,
S (UATE AP o CerErn (el R EeoeEA T EATEE. DRGo TESE FAiAE hREG par e e B am
ot 1 o W Pyl
Jeraiocd o srtlc spEden e T rie pEn e o e do o blnke
w1 Ficqea 10 0 g el el st & b sl ar ot sy deresisde prinimo e v ontede ok
# EeperLEn deTim iD Va1 Fipea 18 8 A u ki et denkm dea liekem e | T8k e iAnim
i pled RriRNmaTe AR DOEE 60 30HE B SNE-a2 3T TGl Sapaioe dberin apa i A bamdade qee e e o nd
s 2% bl o el i, el i B o Tl e P s @9 O 2 ek e AUl o180 Dl in i e
i wpartn mw e clan hor ks, o o ek o 0 e b e S e mcum g begin e b idade
& 3arie rba B ken feehade
i, yrtn e kormmche 2Looss bem sdnda
o gl eo 180 oo oo i e berde e e wa e ol et c dea aden.
L A TH 6 DR D US89l 2 o ConThgiriaan P D I, o o Tk N i ik
i lempestu davim o urlicads somz uw modn e arelecimesla nipids eapatas dess s corfigurads £ aee horme antee de e puameEr o
friguTee femasiedohae.  grande srenildeds fe combda. 52 rio o flzer, 4 [Emperann pads cescer cheboo £ 0 52, 0T w62 U2 0 OOTPRESSDr
Sl T TN i T STl E .
Cangrrangia W infrrior
i o e pareces 8o S SN s e PO e e reniam o boen ok 30 gedc i B Enammi
IrigeTED,
weilfiqee 52 o praog B valiace da comica 2 cos bebigas o frigol o nda paesou @ 52 £5i05 £5133 Comed 1 nee:
arrbakadan. Sa ra oy sz, JEIe Nore o s e bek: Ben
Wri ohedra

o g a8 ndo bl devanieco, CUkjee deiven § 0 b e o sads disanin dide i nda e b linipopade
prorawzr cheinzs indessiadse

Lpyagu o e v bl e ol e 8 b s Frcie de poria
i1 Figee 11 bk s salantes como g core partimerkan e e Dars encabesdon s 550 Kl
w1 Figaa 11 8 juniy 1 porte s e defore e e ne nepada

2ol i 50 e e 1 ST R e nhe

werFgue ne o npare b sa erpario roma poperficks plans nbeladn e astine |

Chwrres em red or da FrigasThon £ aecegureen d= pue nsa ool o doesr g rlas o=

Rukde da ab el & basye hagem: & produdo pelz paezgem da §gukda religerze res mbuiacdes oo srema £
i

N i e e B B

P i AT EH e Ser de e w i F sl e e dges a0 i turth ELT |
] g F L
S o elerocaeintica estiver 3 ferclanar nulgcgameie [rubde oo compressas] £ romral eclza fee o pong eI
eaih i T PERONar B ETTal BRETIE D00 £ COTTE Mk BMS @ reCaber oncipho, pocks B § ik Mo im0 4 2 1 o Ci e
padeende benga.
A aoriacdn a eRpaT s oo Interkor a8 poeeres pode pImasoat song da £ria o ol oo,
& prrcn ks shm S mcaboy 2a wbric 0 poris, detos g slgura miuite T L T i i s e A e
B, e e wubd 2o leurada & ol | ¥ |
B prla eeld sheaie oo slge esli eckaiur o lacha
0 i i | TLichne n Lp n s g 1 1
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arm g ¥ dnde nlk figrriTan
Kwrnpeinbe de desis d mae shs doqes nnanmal.
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ELIMIFACRD DA EM3ALACSEM £ DESMAMTELAMENTO DOS APARELHOS UTILIZAEOS

Acpegure-ue de que ndos os f=chos fioem inartifizdeels, netire afs) portais) e deite fora seosmdamente.
AdveriEncia = ritcon quimicos: nke permiti §ue a8 criangas b inguem o slerod smisicos valhot.
Contacte & sua auinrdade municipal correspondente pam e infomear sobre o procedimemin de desmanielamests.

= e de ae desfarer d2 um eheinadomdatics selha, dacegurese de que said desligaco e @ segen Jeshjus o apare
tha & paria qualquer techa pars evitsr que an cianges figuen esas.

= Terta em comla: o Hatema de efigeeesde contém gda e refigere2ces ue exifem ume geatde de residuss espe
salireda

= Poede cominibi para @ densiil2agBe ambigrtal & s atr em métodas e el minacio sdequadon & mbo poluened.

= Wio pernila que animals de eximegdn e erlanges brinquem com a amialagsm & daafage- 5= das bodsae de alisticn
de maneiE sequra.

= Pode rasger o catho cu cortddo em fedagns mals pequences e recksd-{o. As embalagens forem “abricacas em po-
fi=tilena. As almodades e o restal de poliet ene nBo contém Ndrocarbanets Auniados e, como 12, sie piayeanion
pam A raciclegem

ADVERTENCIAY Paia &9itar gue 34 oriancas iguem prégaa & ntenor eo brincsr, g2 il zer exle sparelho pere sabstiuin
it que canta zom fecho:

r Parta o refing o referid fech coma medide de seguranga antes d2 o quasdar.

= Rafire a2 portas

r Dpdxe @i 2atanies no seu 31to para que 8e crlan;cee aho posssm exslar com facillgade.
= Corte e caino da ligecta o mals perto possival do elatradnmebsticn

+ He pEiz apare . com Jm esa magret e na aone, for subgtimdr ur aparetho velk o que 1am um iravlo C2 moda na
paria cu tampa, fage com qua 9 Iavla demela néio poase s ulilizada emas da 3e desfazar do agamlho valho, 1990
reduzird @ risco de a3 crlanged ou o8 anlmala icsem preses no interon,

ESPECIFICAS OESTECHICAS

BT Gararinisdzan
Wi L 20240 W 24
Frequitrria NEG ke
Dire el 440 x 498 ¢ SCOmrn
Mmacicade i
Cetiicaition G2 A Rl
Db ook v e D ineact ek £a32 pedich TOOCRSCE, AOCNESCE 8 000 T0AGE, sl itinis: 4 thy i e e ddleadine de per gusais

rres azne hns sldchicns, gl dag eelduze, 3 snkcls dseads doocarleskar oue asid s o ircizy ¢ ohrigeckn de oue a
proshuTia, 30 Bl da 512 ¥ Sz i, dverd d2poshar5E M WgT SEpEROn 208 2 mals reddEne. Foriama o 152 oever enTegar o
el e, Bk chie2 Ch 080782, o Enrprad 8 rinc s e it di e e Eetrind 68 & ko sk, 0 e
wnrd barlnen m e camgm dean ndptg [ e W lzce ez his A s el e
chizingiata foapareha bnil22 60 1210 05 EEEESSNTE praGISES e o pattels o gl clagam, halamamia & sas cunes,
conm el @ evhiar posshaed s ofohias regadaa s no ma -2 skee B na Seioe, & hrones a reckalopent das robcrlals das gue 52 eompdha
i mgarele, [ dboasirie abuaran do@eadocls mar o b do e el v ergresa d oz bzegha dad g ] juda lan
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FRANCAIS

RIEMWENLE

Mous vaus reswereians d'aveir choisi notre skiviglrrey. dvant d'siliser et apparsi] dleccamésager e peur garaii
une Lililizsficn optimale, lire eftentsement l=s instructions

L=t Smcires de Shcufitd vishes jcl edulsent le rigue dicandie, dEbecirannion of de Blestunes briqu'eles sont
CrETECAEMERT SUlIes. Consarver @ waniel dang uh endradt G pour de Tooes sefnemees, ot oomme b qaraie,
l= ticket d'achat M MemEallage Le cas dctéant, ramsfire ces instuctions au futar proariétaine de Fappans] lactm-
mnager. Toujours rspecter ks iretuctions de Sheirie de bade = B mesurst de peivantion d5€ riques o de
ot s ortion of U appare|l £ecinque. Le fahrizand ne s=ra recponsable daoscun dommage ddenulant du non-respect de
=54 Instructons de la pan de Muilisateur

PRECAUTIONS D'EMELD

Leowa ‘it 9ation de toul appared] Sectrique, || comant toupoies de aunae [Pe précaniang suivantea o maeiione de
L-_=TH[-

- S'A3aurer guie 8 ienzion o7 '8 fréquence du cimul corespandent 8 <=fies mdquedes s Fétiquetie de olsssfeasian de
Feagpansll. 3 ce fest pas ke cas, cantacter e sefvize apresvenie of ne pag utifi e & dffigmiar.

+ M nas brancher £'auires dleciroménagers aimuondmeni sw |8 méme priss, 8u daque de swchanmer ke s e
tiique =1 de beitler b= fusial=s ou de peoroagques Lt cour e,

« Afi= déiber tout risque 4 Teendie o de ddchamge decirkue, e pas panger e cble, b prise, b bese slecmicue o
Ie réfrigireteur dana feau. N'edpossr ks connexions He=nques 8 sucam liguicde

r Le =3l O alimentatian doit Mie slacd de dore qull oy git awewr risgee que Quelju'un ne be e par Becident b re
frdouche Ca3gue

« He aas renforees, el apdsily endamimager ou appuyer s le cdSe d'alimeniatian =f ke poidger des objeis ei bords
fraschants aingl que de la chalewr

- W oRs EEr sur ke Aide pour débramcher le réfrugdnater

W gt laizser e chble pecdie du bord d'une b oo d'un plen de travadl. Faine &5 dori= quiil fe 200 en Sanlach dwec
Burne gvrEs de chaleur ou aurfase chauce

« He pas soab=se 0o otliser le odleigdiaden al le cdble d'alimentzlicn cu la priee edd endommegdl'e, al 'spaareil fanc
tiorne mal, gl est tombe au sndommegs Je guilque ronibe gue o ol

- b =88 de ganne, exatacter le serdcs aprisupntz

v Un cdble o'slimenddron s uee prlse sndammagdis deil #ie remplocése mclusiemen: par ure personne gualiss.

- S dauner que toutes lea connexkons decTiques ganl praprea et séches svant e beancher le rdfrigdrataur

« He aazle branche: b une -allonge.

« Le ddeenncher il weat pas utiiad, ou evan de e netioysr ou de be deplece

- W ows 't liser aves une miruer 2 eviere o wn aysteme de cantrile & distence inddqendse

r Gi rdfrighrabeur el mncludivemend desting & un ussde dameglicue.

= B n'eat bk SO 00T UN USERE sammersal Me paa Faliliser B Paddiew

« il ser ce mfigéraleur ur guemenl camine indigué dans e manuel. Uns inglallatian iraaoropeiée, ainsl que Falllisr
fion o'pres3gaines Som ecommendés per 2 Bbrisant oy taute 209 utlisatian inadénuEte pourBIERT @ oveguer un
incandie, ume dichae flecingee o des blesminag

r Le fabrica® | déefins taule respenaanlibg = cas de domenage desaulen) d'une utilisslics inapprapride.

L refrigdreipur pe doif pos &re ulilisd par deg peegonnes soutfrand d'une déficience phyaiqus, sensonalle ou men

faka, o0 manquaet o'sapdvisnee 20 de connoiesanssd, b mame quelkes maiert 46 feméee su quelles ne 3oient

survsi(lde |am de san uiliigation o ls peraonns responssisle o2 laur adourié.

- Lea enfandz dober: regier 30us surved ancs afin de a'sevrer qu'il ne puent aves lapparell Les gunveiller attendive
et [0rscum apaareil e ulilisd arés ofaux.

- W nis utliser de prodiits shimeque, d'Soondges mos ou de preduis nefayants tbeasita pour nettayer e eur du
refrigdrabeur afin o' Gvitar Fsndemmager by aurfase

- Saagurer cue foutes les partiee &ant comactamen montées aveant de fulliser

- Béalizer Tentretien du réddrigdmtes: comme indins & afin <'en garantic ke oon foesslannement
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= Zncas ca panne ou 0 domemage, condactar la serdce apris-vende

= 5 Fappars dégage de | fumée ou une odow i abituel & e débranches iImmidiatomer: ot appeier ko semice bechniges:

- L8 phacser sur ume sarace sk, igide et ek, Sloagnd de 'a lumede directe du 50 kel @l de loute s de chalaur axcass e,

= S pas 'z place i prox mid da soumces da chaleur tedlas que mdiateurs, appareils chauffants, chaud &n ow foud auire
drptroménager produisant de la cha aur.

= Mo pas la placar & proomitd Sabjes pouvart Fendommager, 1als qua Aammas (bougies a ' mees] ou dobjets non-
lenamt dw Peaw (vase cu vermel

- Faireer sane quiaucun objet ne tamba sur le Sfrigéreseur ot qu'ascan liguice ne péneone par Fune e ses o verurse.

= |_afabricant ddcling toute responsablihé en cas de blasswms ou de dommagas dans [habitation, ou en cas da nana
spect des consells et précautions Ind geées chdessus

< Eutter la marchauffo : Pacer le frigEraseur dass un endrolt 3en wentile, 5'asserser gue 'ar clrule comactaent sur
£ parte amira

= “qur garantr un bon fenctionrement, lesser vre distence d emiron 100 mm de chegee cicé o deriéme,

= Dt appared et muni d'un cordan dalimantation oo afin gl e s'emméle pas et w2 constue ancun ahstecln pour
&5 personnes. || ast déconsalllé ddliliser urne mllonge.

= Ca nifrgérateur ne comliem aucun dlament pouwvant dm repard ou mmpacd par Cutilisateur, Ma pas Bssayer de
“fpamer lapparz!. Cnm:acinr |z servlon agrits-venbe

= Ayat da le brencher aour la aremiéra folg, || ast consellé da patermer au moins 8 heures afn de pammattie aux
nudes internas du compressaur de sq shablisar,

- nir delt powsvesr cinculer comeclamert astour Ju réfrigérateur afin o'dstter qu'i ne surchau®fe Powr e bonne vet
atian, suivm ks consigres dnstalaiion,

ne ol fre placs d proximisd dun radiatenr ou d'unz chandiére
= Apris genlr instalé |p ré'ngdrataur, § 95EEr 92 la orise BsT LoneEsnlk

UEAGE QUOTIDEN

+ Mapas metire Tallmerts chauds dars le réfrgaraseur,

+ Bnyr consrver les plals pripards, mama Ies insiructions indiquées wur femballage.

A VERTIRSEMENT | Me oot uliies Jo mivrens mécanigues o 10T Julre mOoyen pour 300 Erer kB orocaek. 4 de dagrege.

+ Ma|ama s it sar dout! an mésal pour ratiner la glece ou netoayer le rafrigdrateur, 51 ndces 3almg, utliser ure spatala
i plaxtigue.

+ Suhme smicteman) les Beammandaiicons de slockega, Cansulier les inginclions corespandantes

+ 5ilp nifrigfimteur est déhmncha, sl a'tend oo en nas de coupure 4'#Heciricid, petanter te 1 4 5 mimnes avand dz

& radlumer, D le cas contrarg, |l ne s remetina pad en marche,

AVERTISSIMONT ; QAT REFRIGERANT (MFLAMMARLE

+ (anger ' Raqua d'incendie ot 4 'explos.on Le gar réfrigérant aat inflemmabba et doit fine maspdd axclusheemant par
e persmnne qualifve. He pas perforer Iz fuhe nifrig éram.

=+ Atlention | Riagua fincendie at Fexplagion. Cantacter |'sdminisiradion comadante aow 3 informeer sur les déchate
dégquipements dncirkgues @ dlactroniques {IFFF] on wua da lour rdutiliset on, de qur meyelage g de leur collects.
—edisriouteur oo Fadrin et on corgstents o nformers 3ur les procdcdures et | 2 poes ol les plus e'icecex
#n vue gune flimination megesiuauea da l'emvirannemant.

L cicui nifrigirant cortent le gaz rédrigénant isobutane (RE0Ca). Makré 53 compatib 8 aves Fenironnemer;, co gac

ast inflammable. Hasmumr qu'aucyne paria du icult na soit prdommagéa au zours di ransport gt de Finstailalion,

= AVERTISSEMENT - Ne pac encommager bn cirza eédfrigiant - M jamais uliliser e néfrigleatzur =i ke circuit réfrigérant
w5t enciammaga | Si e 2rcur 58 ditéiae, 'an appracher aicune seurce da chaleur gu mesnag inflammable, Wan-
liler scignrusement |2 piftce dans laguale sf e |2 iédiga-ateur

el dangere guune parscrmee e gualifee Tente de e doare,

= _a pitce dans laquala |n rifgdrabeur pel inslalié covmait resuner a1 moins 1 o' pow B g de gaz réfrigéant. e
umniité et ke bype de gee vdir gérer sont indigads ders ns ceracifin shiques techmicquoes

= Mapas mattre Jautres apparels Seconques (zaomma une glacirs) dans [e rafrgérateur, sauf 5i cotta possibiling a5t

rdiguez par ke fabrican.

= N pas methe on sl slamess e nevs, el gu e des s coomhmant On el s ritamnalde, cars kg Seee

= Sasmurer quaucune partie du circuit ~&frigfrant ne xo1 endommagea au cours du transpors e de [retaliation.

= Syiter ke Aamimne of ks sources d'irflammaticn,



= Yaniller selgneusamant @ pidce dans Bqualis 52 rouve |e reinigénate -

* || g5t dangerour Jattérer [es camctéristiques techniues de o aioduis ou de ke modi®er de qualque maniée gue oo
50it.

* Un céble Jalimertation andommagd peut provogques ur court-zrast, unineerdia ou one décharge #actriqua,

- Car dectroménager et urd. Le Jéplacer aver précaction. Pour diter kes blessures au dos ou tout auire type de
beassumm, damancar |'aide 4'une autme parsonme au Wiilisar un soutien macanicue powr Finstal o

» Eviter Toepeser |2 réfrigératour &2 lum ére du solell d2 manibre grolongée,

* Latdlectraménager est aaclusemant desting & un usEge domestique.

* Tous Ins compozants daciiques [risa, cdhle dalimentation, compresseur, aic.} doimnt @ emalacds par une
peersanng Jualifisa.

= M= PAS UTILISER DE RALLOWGE, Litliser aniquamen Lna prissa murala, Me pas rancher ln rainigerateur & una prse
& lanuelle som branchés 'auires appareils

= 5 assmer 922 le cdble me risgue 2as o fime ap i ou endommiegs, au nsque de faire suchautfer ‘appare| at de
pemvaguar un Incandia,

LISTE DES PIECES

1. Elnglres rdglabess mn haulzur

T Chamigre

1. Pirde riinhien

4. Fajunnages porm=

5. Gpor mRtaln.e pour
bBouseiles

§. Tnarmoezal righsnie

—
4
-

N
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COMMEMNCONS

OEBALLAGE DU REFRIGERATELR

+ Cp pradult 8§52 emialld pour ke protdger durand acn transaan, Batirer Bous Iee ddments de l'emhbellega autour o
& Mipt@view Qu @rodu s maie oe pes metioes la moasie disolation présemte iour des Tuyss Sibse sur ls partie
amidre Cormavar I8 carion anging @ |es autres éldmaents de l'emballega dans .~ ligy 2, lle sarimnd § proteger
|e predubt vn cas d'un ranspon ultéeies. |la pewmr: B doaleman utilizée pour ambiégar 8 réfrigiralecr quand ce
damier nept 033 ullll 5, 51 vous dever |eber |8 cartan, le recycler dans la mesae du poastie,

* Lo & éments en plstigue conslitue un nisoue daspnymie pour les animaux de compagn e, les beods ol les enfants.
Il BE1 par consagueen prédiEe de ks recycler,

 Werifimr quiil v 2 toutes les parties citkes dans les peges précédentes.

+ Pemu e comglavemend (e cable dalimentauen etwvirer ool n'est pas endomimagd, Ne gas ulil ser le refnigiaser
5i ce dernier Ju le cible dalimentation est endommage ou ne forctionne pas correctemen, En cas de dommage,

consulver nome serace aprés-venie &n vue June e ation o dun remplacement du progurt.

+ Zassorer gue le elrgiratecr est deranche avant de le necloyer 2 Uinteérmur, NeSloyer Umigmeur o les aooessoines
interngs wved un chifan dout imbibé deau iede st Je prochal nettovant eelre, Ce nethoripge @liminera § pous s
ot comiriaera @ attenyar l'odeur du aroduit neuf. Bign secher apras. Imporiant ; ne pas yoiliser de produit netio e
abres® ou de poudne & récurer e risyue o zhimer e evetemenl

INSTALLATION DE L& POMMEE DE PORTE

La i velle pat ddrentds pos Facilie Femaslage. Hle gbnstulle facllerent en subvant o= ingiruclicng

» Floer bag deire vis (1) 25 be paria.

+ Place la menbvelle en méial (33 sur ler dews vis de manibee & falne cofcicer cea ceux demibres aves lea orifces de
la marhwele.

+ Zories lea wie (1) sur la pantie infinere de b mankalle.

INSTALLATION DU REFRIGERATEUR

Bvant 8" rstallier ln nfrigdmbo, line attenthmment oo mamwel o sy [rs msinctns,

', Placer | réfigdmbeur s uve e ace giewe o1 plate gt d'éier qud na fasse du beui. 5eesarer gue e sed em
ruffesamment résistant pnur sappariar le polde di; rifrigératar quand celukn e alein

1 B be rafngerareur eat placs sur un 1aple, ingtaller une ple~chae e bods enire e caois et ke rélnigdveteur Placer ca
produit sur un lepis pod privainer ne dicolordicn do fapie en meon de '3 chobsur dmisa por le compranseur.

i Cel éleenoménayer eat curgy pour &8 Tenir debsart seul et non poar Bire areastrd vu inglall surun sipport

4. En In déplagant, ne pas incliner le refrigérateur & phus de 457,

% Evitar a5 endroits ol e iifrigératewr serart sapcesd & ba lur dre du soled, & des sources de chalaur (choudin, poile,

radizleur, ez, |, & des lempErciues ambiaries extremement basses oud e hurydité escessive. Linstaller danz la
parlie la plux freiche de la pidce permetia Téconcmser ce 'énergie,

ML



Maslpuler svee pracautien | Neserser acunge farce sur aseuns parile du réfrigbatew camme le cordsnaatesr ou
la porte. Les raike Téallkques siais 8003 be réfrigirateor peuvesd comporter des boms ranchanie. Déhalles mme
pré=aucian. Me pee fainetramer le rMigérataur. Uracaler B 'endroi chods avee prtsaiion afin d'deier d= rayer e wal

Exigances [idan k Faspece

= Inataller | rifrigerateur oe telle maniere qu'lly ai auffisamment Tegpace pour cuniin la pors.

= Fazsuier ue ('l peut cicule [brmmen & Parrife, powr periretine au compressew e s condensaeun e ehoide
Coreciemant Lelsser sy moing 10 mr feessce 4 N'arite €1 50 mm de chage e

Nheallgmeni

= Fauf lonctionner cormeetamen, e rafdgdraieur dalt Sirz niveld 5l r'exl pae riveld, |2 porte ol 'sllgrersent Gy |oind
magnétique e Coinciderant pas

= Frour nive 2 be rEfrigénateur réghar un ou |8a deus piade e labase.

REGLAGE U THERMOSTAT

= Paur metirs [e éfrgéraieur en marcte fare bourmes b mallets de chermesiat juequ'h [a sampdratre sounaiée
Cobe mdiothe pot titusbe & Prsller cur du rEFrigdraleur, cams |4 ol e S g Eritas,

= Lex rEgleges O (CFF) - B [WAK) permettant de régler a templrrtune intdrisre du nédngéeateur

Mg lage O (OFF) . ne fonctonne sas. (Paur Eeirdre, murmss (& molletts uequ's 0.

Retglage 7 Minj - saleur (3 plus basse (températore imersure la moins fraide) .

Rislage B (Man] vibsr L plus & s (Rempieatire wndrisre fa ol inaids).
FEERA A RMYUE : s ternpdmture du réfrigérateu - vadesa en fonctian d= la guaniitéd de haltes d= conzerse/bout=iles comser-
it § irtirieor ot de le tréquencs B laguells (| @07 oure. L T8 oéfatu e mesl pas 1o mame dans boutss lex parlies
I jeures. Lo pariie amiene e59 1 pos edde. Maintenir = holtes g2 conterde of les bauhelles oiqrdey de |s parie
airikre afin &'diter que lewr conter = se congile # de 'acliter la crculation = e freid.

FEERAARMIUE : |4 postTion 0 |‘E‘|E|I‘I1: du thermogtal indique que le rfigeralaur e Seint, ¥ COMpt &7 e&1 BNGGre bran-
ché. =1 fesa bourser la modletie weis |2 qauche, le dfrigérale s s¢ melim aulomaliquement en mathe. Cuand &
réfrigdealeLr he ve DA% Bl L1kE dUranl LRe longue periade, 8 dehrancter &1 |alsser (& Dare suverte.

Back of uait

1
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STOCHAGE DES ALIMENTS

T Uk rIrpArEea I At 30T EE Ao L conARAERE & eodirt teemeA Ak Alimes iR L L e temperadu s du rArgarateur
varie g1 fonclion de (2 quaniitd & alimems conservds & Fiaiéneur de la empéature ambiame ef de ba fequence &
lquestl || ext cuver], Rdgler 1 thermasial 4= mendes pobquats.

1. pln 2'asurer un refvidissement corecl gl dceromiser d= MErergle, ne pas lalsser = rfrgdrateur cuvert inap
langle™as F Cop Eouvend. Me pix sunchamer e rd'géeataur &7 ISSEer SE0er 0'=3pacs enine =8 aEments gour
Inisaer pEsner o froid. kie 3as bloquer les condults de w=tClaticn

1. Les &agides ganl reglatied 3 différeses adieurs, &n lomstion des besoing.

COMSEILS D'ECONOMIZ D'EMERGIE

= Flacer I rEfrqEraner Aans 3 martie & Pl Trafche 0 (o pece, B MEcAm d et 3onerels Sectre ménages produl-
sand de la chaler o1 28 la kumigne directe du salel.

= Labsger mefroidie et aliments of bt Eoitsant avant de b rmerine g rEfr i Eratee

= Me pas surchanger ke #frighrri=r Lo sunetarme oblige 2 compressewr 8 fonetice ser phs longtemps.

= Embailer cofracheme g aliments. Mefioper of cheher B embalaqes avant de (s meite s ferigErdeE pour
Etter L Torme ation de ghre

= Me ool aLcun eoraaniment st du papler alusinlum, papler vEgftal au des cervietbes o paalesr. Cecj ntertie
dans b circie slion o radun Fetfostds,

+ Ranges l=s allments d= mank# e & @isser cirzuler Fair aubour

* He pas lser o pore aperts plus mngiemps que sbeessaln.

» WaAALre Qe s Alirmends v douchent pas (e fond det corpaminerts

* Ne pas mietirs le thernostat 3 e bemparalun Bop Bisse,

WS PARTEZ EM VACAMCES T

= Wacancan caartes ! bigser fometlanner e relrgiestzur pour 451 va=sneas infirieurss & un male

= Wneancas lorgues | 31 e néfr gdrateur et pas uilliaé persiant une périnda prakongée, ref rer tous ke aliments = e
déhmncher. Methoyer ef en sécher Pinlénecr. Pour &iter (es odeurs et Fappaiicn de moisisaue, latsser (o pore
begbremant cuverte (la bloguer pour qu'elle ne g Tarme pa3). S b8 ridrigeeataur regte e, sumvsiler les enfanie
T dsiter 10 te bdeasure



DEPLACER LE REFRICERATEUR

1. Cabvare-er le irrigarataur et e res tods |2 aliments

2, Fermar g7 blogws §a poa et 1a cdble dallme-tation avec du ~uban adhést passam par dariem le raligéateur.
Rt tewites lea pankes démontables, les emballer avec du roxan adhésil efin gu'ell e ne boagent pas pencant ke
Erapor

2. En "onct on du modide, soulever 8 perlie avent du réf-igémteur pour (e faire reder ok facilamer: ow visaer les
pads vera le heat afin gue cee Jemiers ne rayent pag b sl

AVERTISSEMENT | Na jwmaln sculaear n rifrigératour per |3 porta.

4, Frotéger andeisur @wes o Couverbune ou un Bas Joux ef metelessd at asuner que ke fEfTigdrateue g en
pasition varticale pandan; son franspor;,

METTOYACE ET ENTRETIEM

Detxanches g idfilg&aiaur svant d= 8 necioyer.

HETTOYAGE INTESIEUR

= M a8 werer d'eau s e rdf dgaraleur.

- Wetooger imidrier néqull Erement aves L m e anlian eompoaie de hisarbonate © d'eau Céde (3 mi0,E [deaud
r Mefiayer 23 soeesanines adpankne b Feau el 3u senon. He pas led Pasine du | dveveicsele.

- e nas lliser de produd neftayart shasi

« Rincer enaulte & Meau claine et edcher scigneusement.

« A2ebE T neftoyd Ninténeur, e rebrancher.

NETTOYAHE EXTERIEUR
+ haroyer 2 partle exténede & FEau tads af au savan. HE P&Y uofiaer da prode 7 meticsant abrasi,
L@ parthe ~lfdeurs compartant des édmenis paintus, ka netingar aves précauinn,

* Ure oy deu fois par an, reliner ) pouss ére priaeia sur i3 parle amiss ot sur e com resses - d fakde dune roase
o Fum anpiatew. Caccumuladicn de poussstre peul afferter e rendernent do réfrigérateur et @i@ingr o 2ugmen-

tationde & consommation fénengia,

Attentien

+ e ameis natinyer Fappa-eil avec des produits ratiovams acidas, obre sifs, builaum, contanams; des soivanis, 2. aec
une spongs inae. He pmais uliiszr de Tquides inflammables cu de spreys de 'etoyage, les g2z émis par ces sus-
tances pouvand enirafner un iscus d'incandie ou Jaxplasion,

+ ke jamais neftoyer ke réfigéabeur aaec un appered & vapeur, Lhumidesg pourait s'sccumsder dans les composants
#ectiigues gL evdreines un risgue de déchaye kEecirigue | La sapeur comsde peul endommager les smlies e plos-
tigue,

* Lo relrigeres dod B complidtemen sec ovar 38y remis w0 mace.

* Lesg Femles ascarhelles o (a5 soorants ooganiques peuvedl abimer les parties an plascique [camme (= jus de Sion
o [8 jus dhberm & parki ok Néevmee dorangel, et ques b prohats retopacts coetnant de Pt eobtique. Cet
suaganc=s ne dovent emier en contact aver aucune parie du rédngé ateyr,

ir
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RESOLUTION OE PROBLEMES

PRIALENE

Le rrigirateur na foncd e

B it | e e
VI [l P e Te ik

CAL EETEDLL TICH
e gad el sl LE braneheq & e prias de neie.
1 i o ool G D i 1 ) o s,
i T b ol o o s, Pl 21 B T b o v B i et

‘Wil e’ g | D oy 2 oinigand i s g s,
S i | Talimeris chapdn Eochie
TR porra ke

Lt Hig g b in Vet ] o kg f L Esrpelieatns e

Wit nt [ gyl Y | ok e b bt s Srme i s 9 O 2o i w0 ittt bl 2l b

T E S T R T R

Wil s g o | o L pl infurs srmEnnd e i d Lrowwes darst: el O felea de i 3
14 provim meckal i vt T rd 11 ey e sl sl mreria, Phumicdts prf seeis dees L pies pindes
dti b v i, (O e b s T Wk il TP 1 el (T e e, AL

Trruch i b Ak
L3 por'e Tt pos ben rmde.
L8 i i TRV N B DETRCITETE S

1rip w7 witwarment Svassos Zeiire el surl e obbs du i gtrrier o inieser Mk dmaer
.'.I.u'llﬂ-l h‘ItITﬂ'd:lrl Gk oo tedme osia ol sibaithom ver L tors pdranung ¢k tnol B L torepdanune pls

A Pl e rili ]
hem g e et i banee
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FEuiear

Kuyeaee mar,

8 JTHE e bTRE [aE 3ENL

Brrs ek

-azarie ma FOUTTE DEL

Legampregge st forchamz
o ST

iy U by b
Touma b ol i arl

o an refizal repade iy Janl ceva bearss, svril da alackss una
grand= quanth dalment, drielh e cette ke, (e campreene 5 oncHiannaT e conde, [ lempE e pas i
b @ Eessans oo o

s o irmrt: b o i baverbsa b et e cha g e ) Tridrieor (el one el
whrifler qoe les 2l maie o ke ha oo conferon dans e rsrigE e ne oot poes picnEs o ool e sa ponecte
ek arribel 5. Bk wom pdvinnds, e s, D e s sarisale, onbal p2-bas samacterani.

Wil groLTn ol IR Fad 5t newer s Un allment ol Bne bals Sen qul S6St reneeed &1 13 pur il 1emoyt par
perAEpsr 48 rueenaea rekans.

Tonmrwr geascer agr nzbrine = ports

Wikl yue les Hag e v bew compae lrente o cermcten s mwb ke
Virfir pumin pntde s porte el par didormd o dichieg

Wikl o |e rifrigprnte 1 md cxarecierrenl nield

whrifiar guwle ilvigdrsles: pal placi per vre aafas ek, nisalie ol ctubla

wrifigr 0 Fectériar gue be lfrgdawlen rel e canbad o mpan arimaie,
Brakxd2 gargoull el e da boullkonnamernk -k nchpeam ke Eassage o | iquide rifrigdant dans B de
S VTa CE ] aatnaime.

Son oyl pma d'vas: e ad ol e'spt delepn gl e¥couks ne e dy déghaene,

31 e doncser e exl gt (gl o comg Y Ercl . [ gag it inciee nuel e copressar
tanienne nanTalamert, Lol BRage o 21 MRS LT et e nuyant pendam 012 oourte pévicoe d2 temps.

Laconbraricn ot Feapansion i Finbirker 425 parck: pervent madaie des sans cécliemenl.

A1 e EE N 8 A TR LT, TN UG PERLTH LR 2 U ek 1 e T i iyl v o e
‘oo r b roy -
Laiempéahure cot rop Basse 32 o] oamer uaz ke mpdram modas frekde

L1 i @k e O LN et e pRea  guid itz K8 fefme ConemeTert.
L2 ol i e oarnahirs o5 054, g2l ou aaime.

L2 Eiptmiaar oo ent unee frande guarhd Sl nama

Lyizmpiranre de kpkoe cstples doe gue fTabiede.

Lew gurziw sy oo peusard dm plus chesd ee qus | e pd oriure 2 e pllew. Secimst ool e cerp e
s e pram arirsi s b cha e pracerde B Pk ear o g Purber
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RECYCLASE DES EMBALLACES ET DES APPAREILS USES

5 asauret que toutes |ea Termelures soad Inutlissb e, retirer lafles portes of recyclez-lafes § b parsment.
dvortissomernt — risques chimigues ; na pas permating gee pa endsts jouent svec de viess appareils Sectrominagers.
Se renselgner suphie de Nudminlsraton compélemrh su sajel des procédures de recyclage.

= Avemt de recycler un sapsrel| AleciramAnegar wed, 3'aserar quil et édeint & qull m'est pas dengareus, Jébmncrer
Fappared el falre em sorbe goe les Ter metures scienl ullisables pour Exflar toul rlegue dacedent avec las endante

= Asterilon : le systima de nidnigeretion contia des gaz et das liqudes nifr géramts axigeant ung gastion deas déchels
epér al |3

= Comiribuez & protégar Fenvimanemand Bn respectant sinclement les méchodes de moyclage approprises gt non
polluantes

= He pas pammette qua 85 animauy 4@ comaagnie @ |as enfanis uent asec Ffemiaallage. Regytlaries sacs #n plas
tigue de manitre slre.

= [Wcouper [n carion e moceaus &t e recycler, Urs porde da lemiaollage et fabnquée an poiwithylene. Les Sims &
lbulies et le rempliszage en pokpith e ne contienent pas dhydrocarbures Suonés & pruvesr donc Etre recyolés,

AVERTTSRSEMENT [ A7n d'evrow que |85 enfants re s'enfarment a 'imtenesr en ouant, 51 Fappaced #st muni d'une

fermetare;

- Fpre en gorie que cethe demiére soit inutil sable gvant de ranger I'appame

= Retirer e partes,

= Hanger ke Aagéres & fécart afin gue les erfants ne pulss=ri morte- dessus facllenent

= Couper lo chble allmentation aussl prds de Tapparsd que posdible.

= 5l ce réf igéraleur, danl b porte es1 munke g un join magnBtgue, reinplace an veil appans’ muni dun syetéme de s
0l S0 b parTe ou |8 cownerse, Taire en sorie gue ce SYE1E T dE mkEa &all brilisebhe 2vam de recycher Fappatell.
[afte précaLiion & TEm que dePs erifants o des arimae re Benfsment [sBF INBEVETIRRCE & || L

CARACTERISTIGUES TECHMIQUES

R Carntien stiques
Tengkn 220-240W AL
Fréquencs 50-60 HE
Dimenakane A4i) £ 495 = SUO M
Capaths FEq
Certficals CE & RaHg

Bl o ik o Tt aliodanman SO RSAE, SOORWR!GE @ SOTTAOAGE colsamean b ideeon g | e on 46 solodenie
s les dquiperrente: dleciriqeen ared qee B8 on dee: dichete, o symiols de 2 prubalis hemie e cos e
I'emizallage Iedigue Fagfgathan Jeimnirer b2 prodek, & 12 Tn o g2 we oille. en b2 cdparans des aomes Sécheis. LolEateur dof dong
TetzLim | Eppeand |, orags T et ples ol ke, B0 conoe de v diza et 4 R Toni Les o Seeraes gy, oulE relBUmer i wededl
Izt P ey wppuara | ek da e bype, 1o q¥. lina ol | Fffrmndas mbaaate oo dizpe i nelled pzorlee poces-
_ o srensHe de reoeslape, de nEeweet of A8 imdeelion resgesiez e fe Ferw morermenk coemid boe & e §serloe b oot nbgai i
sur Perwiromng mam ef s ko serid, o1 Fovorkee ke rerpodag e das maidioae: qel compesent | dspesh P, 23 Imd i on obushs: du greduh

jeu' Pubbadler g g igyr Esa e dan iz an e jre bl
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ITALIANG

BEMVEMLTO

Eraris per aver soelio il nostro Frigarfera. Prime di dilizzere queste sletrodamesticn & al fing o garartrne il migliar
wan, feqnere sftentameme e istne oni

Se zegquite in modo Sormetta, b msore di sicunerea qul indisate dducana || dsetio di intendic, s=ancs Serica & legio-
fi Canarars @ pranuble i U (uege Seuf pee Ut Sranaltar inl, corne anchs L6 qarnzi, & riesass dacl o e
a2 scainle. 5= necessana, consegrace quesie istruzionl al flum proprietann dell'=lettradomesticn. Secuice sermpre &
isiry piari handamerrtall df sicmerrs @ b rsuns di prosentane del fiohi quando £ ABEEzE un eErmadam estioo el=thnoo.
il febhricerts non sark responsabile di sicur danne dedvante dall inosservanzs d queste sfusdond da pene d=llidene

ISTRUZIZNI O SICURET 24

Cusando 5l Lnilizzs un appareschio defiico & nEcESEArk &t svane SEMpne & phacaution fondementail di sipurszze

 fmalourars che || sidCaggio  fa frequenea del cifoulle cermspendano a quelll indicstl nell elichens d| classific arione
il spparecchio. 5& nen fedse ouekin || caso, coATETiare || sery2io postiendia & non uilizzane || frigosifens.

* Kan colleyare contemporaneamende alid elelimdomestici alln slesso clreulle, poldhe yuesio pulrehbe seyraccar-
ca'l B camporiane labrociaiurs dei Tusibill o cautsse un conozincuiis

~ Par gitare incendl & aceriche el etirche, nom iramengers 1| oo, ts spin, |4 base setTics o || corpo g8 figanien.
Esitare || canlaits ra Bouidl e co | eqament] eetT ol

« I g o AliMERTAZIONE el EELatE [OAITGRET M mModo 18l 24 mon fschiane che pasks Easare liraln accidantal-
menie o posay eesere f intmlcio.

* b [oroers, plecans, schiscinng pramen o danmeggiace I cavo di alimentazions @ protsgoerio da suparfic affilate
o dal calore.

~ Guiando & =collega il Trigonilen, tenere Tarma |2 soina e non timre () ceea.

+ MGn lakeiare che | cerd Pegli Bpoess sl ot O Un [eweio o uh siane. Evitare che enlr 0 cORCALDS coh e fome ol
5B & S0 EUpl el B2 lde.

» b solleinne né asane | wopareochia se T cave o |8 spina sono danneggiat o i Figorlens s1a Tunzicnanda in maner
Impropeis, & caduio 0 B 5130 darmegalets n qualche meda

* In ciso df guasio, confet-are || servizio postvendita.

» La soaffuzione del chva o defla saina davesqolall deve sgere effetiuate sohe db petsonsle aulanzzaln, per ey iane
ey el sl

» Prima di callegere (| frigarilen, assicuraral che Wt | collsgarenti elednic tana pulni e ssciuttl.

» B L0l egarne quagto eletinadomegtica & una prolunga.

~ Guisnda min & uke, duranie ls pulizia o o spostaments, scollegare Mepparecchic dalle canene= elettica.

» Lanasebehio hon & prgEriats por sitere R E2800 cof un Tmer BETE M0 O Ul & hams di cont mallo re Moo sepsrain.

* Lapnareeechin & progeiists eals per |ise Aamestico nor per Fush eommensiale. Man utlizane i lucghl lapets.

= Utiizzate || frigarifsa soko secondo e madaink indicets fel marsale. Linse|azone indsbite. Tutilizzs d stosgon
ran sugperti dal wbbricante & Sualgiesd B Uiz pon indicate pud cauRRRE INCEnDI, BCArche Sl iche o Infar-
uni.

= Il fabbriante nor & reapaedabile di lesiond causate da um @ Iz2o Indeoite.

= Il Trigawriferc non B progedtaio per 18IEZ20 08 prrie d| persone can capaoth fgiche, sangorisl o menteli ridotis & con
AnGEES Ol stpafisnga & conoScens A meno She Hon dano supsry Sionee o dapongane & IEIREoN K mern
alTugn dellappareschio fomEe ¢ alls perzond respensabsle della lom alourezza.

= Supervismnare | bambini affincke® non goching oon Megpanscehio. Supericionans | Bzmbini con anenzione guando
un spnarecchio wene Uil 220 0 lond presenza.

~ Fer 8 pullzin delis superfici esteme de! frigonfeqe non uilEzers procatll chimicl, paglietie in acciale o debeqenti
abrahd, ande evitere 0l danneqgg ans l'appanecehio,

= Prime | utilizzane Tapparecchio, verfieare e biutoe be partd alana aassmblate cof retiamenbe.

~ Exaguire la manulenziane dellsppanecet o secando quao indichlo per assicurarne | sametio funXonamento.

= Ir i dF everduall mvarie o derneqqiement de prodotio, comactane i servizio poefvendia.



= 5p cal igonfers fupnesca de’ fumo o un odore Siang, scolBgarin Immeciaiamenta @ contattam || senazls ECnics:

* Poskricnarlo 54 una swpericie uniforme, igida ¢ stakile, orana dalla luce diretta o da fomi & calore ecooesvn,

= Ko posicnare | frigorifen vicinea o di ca e come sermossfon), fomall o afn eettredomasiicl che emanana calora,

= Wan pcsizlonare l'apparecchio vicing ad appetil che possara danneggarin come famme {candeis accesa] 0 altr
DgOET che contengar acgui [ vaso o un dlechiene),

= Eutare e sul frigorfero cacano aggeti o entring del iquid: dalke aperturs,

= Il fakb-cams non & mesporsabile di infortuni 2 danni alla propisti derbantl dallinasseryanca dei conzhgli o cele
RCEHZ N S0RrA D,

= Futtare || sumiscalcarmantn; pasirionars l'aleitrodomaestcn in un ambiente hen verdilato. Yerificars che la parts por
sberlpe ded Friganifern sla sogaetta a una buona ventlazione.

= Pear asseram un mighor funzionamentn. kesciars supgni o ded Frigonfern p sl parte posteron: s 100 mmo destanza,

= l'apparecchio & dotato di un caen dl alimemaziene corte che riduce che il prrcolo di grmigh e infralol §i soonsigla
I'utllizze & una prolunga.

= Wan contiene garti che possano essere riparale o sostituite dalftente, Contattarn @ servizio postyendita @ non
procedere aute nomarree ala seskiuzione

= Prma dal primoorblizee, sl consgha & abendane almenc 8 ore prima di collegam | apearecchin, aff nohé |'chio possa
gumgETs al compresson,

= Pargeitare un wamscaldamanta, infoma al frgondem deve peier exseriuna buona rendllazione. Segues bs |siTumicm
ralative all'mstallazione affinc i si garantisca la vamtilazione sufficinnte.

- lapparecchic nan deve gesers poszlonato wicing a ediaton o forne!li.

= Dopo Iinstallazione ciel Tngorifem, worficare che b spina resti accazsibis,

UED QUOTIDIA KD

= Hean riparre aliment] cald dentna | (rgorifers.

= tumnco i consermnn degll alimenli precalt| seyuire e istroxfond del conbenlioe

AVWERTENZA! buan cot rare a dispositil meccanid o alire golughonl per veleeiszare | processo di seange armenlo.

= Hean iilizzane roal uee giroenento df meetelo per elimingre | ghiaccko o puline || figerifero. e necesswin, rcomens &
L apatols ir plesica.

= Seguire rigorosamenle | consigll of congeryazione. Comsullers |emelETve winueionl.

= In caga Al deallegamendn, spegrimerts dal [Mgafern o inderrimiere delia eoerente, aftandase ir2 5 ¢ 5 minut prima
i aczenders nusvamente. | 1enisliy’ di accengione effettuet prime di quess Interalo nen svranng seun ssie.

AVWERTEMIA: GAS REFRIJERAMNTE IHF| AMMABILE

= Pericnled Rigeki d| Pesndio ed egplogione || goe relngerarie & infismmabile & pud esaene menipolste sclo de per-
sonale autorizeaty. Hon Turere i uba refrigeante

= Prezauzione! Rischic d incerdio ed ssplosone. Conlamen: |a releliava Bulants municipale per riormaz oni sulls
amaglti~ento dei AAEE per 1 rudilizzo, || rigiclo @ i recupern degll etessl 1l distributore o lameinigirazione bocabe
forniranne ke informedanl relative al canall e alle poseibimé g afMcecl ed anusli disponitdli per o emafiimeno d
1nll reterisll In un'ottice ecoscstenib e

Il circuiba iefigessrie cantiene il gas refrigersnts lsnbutany {RE008) che, nanostanie offra unioflims compatibling

ambieriale, & inflammabile. Azecurary’ che durssde il aeporos e finstallazizne dellelettrodemestiza easane parie

ol circuiio wenga dannaggiate

= AWVERTENTA: Mon dannegg@ie || civciite refrigaranta Mon utilzzere mai Pappareschio e il cireul oo redrigerane &
Awrrevginin! Se 1| proute 1 mnpe, nen @y cinn & nesauna fonbe di eelars, inneaen o fusce. ventlare etficace
mmenile (8 #1Bnza i el i ke,

- Tentetivi of ipamamors dal'appaeechio svoftl da personale non aufertzzate paEsore Avere CONBEGLENES DE TGt

= Laalarza in colwenb poalEbecalo il igoilera domebibe exsere di almene 7 m® per ogni B g di sfigeenie. La quan-
1itd e 1 Hipo di refrigerente aona indicati reile Specifiche tecniche.

- Hanutilizzare shn appsmechi setined (une gelatier, per espmpic) dentm il figordern, & meno che take viilizzo nos
4l Blala apprevats dal {abbrcanie.

= Heon consenvere alfimtern defapparecchin snetanee eap e, come brmbnetis per semsod ron ampulsorr Infammabile

= hagicurarsi che durande d Beeporle & wetellaricne dell'eletfiedomestico neasuna parle del eircuile eihgerans
“Bny|E danneppigta
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* Evnare Samme likere g somgent ofinnasoo

» Yerrtlam ofScacemenio la Hanga in gyl 5/ Tom,

+ Afterar ke specifiche o il podotho noquache mode pub avere ConFeQuerTe per Cokse,

+ Evertuali danni arrecati al cavm di alimemaziono possone causzm corlcoircuitn, meencic @ scarche oletncha,

- Lekmmdomasilco & pesame: prestare anenzlone durame gl spostamert. Perevitare lesloni alla schiena o dl aloo
tipo, chisdene aivto ad un'aTa persana o nchindwe assiFmnza meccamica par installazions

* Eviiare Pesposizione prolurgata del frigortera ala lues del soke

- Lekmmdomasiic B progetsto so0 per lwso domasticn,

* Qualsias compenemtn olrttrico (spina, rave di al memazione, compeessom een. ) dove essene sosttuita dal persn-
nale autorlzzeto.

< MOM UTILIZZ2&RE LHA PROLUNGS. Lishzzare esclysivamendn |a presa a mum, Nen collegane || friganfern a una presa
a rul sana rallegati aliri apparecchi,

< Yerfficame ot || cavo gl parte postencre delfeletrodomesocs non 5@ schizcade o danneggiato, visto che poimeh
be sunmiscaldars| ¢ prownra e un incendin

ELEMCC DELLE PARTI

1. Ripimna regoiabile i aheza
T Cormline.

T Predini segdabill.

4. Fipiani dellg porta.

5 Bupporto medalics per botiglie
& Temmogtalo reqolakale.

I
[
.‘
=
—t




IR IZ 1AM O

AFEHTURA COMFEZIONE

+ |l prodrtin disgeae o un Imballaggie =@ ko protegge dai danni duranie il trasporo, Bmueosane 10710 1| maenale di
imballegyio prewente atiamo e dentng eletradomestico, ma new rimuovere |a schiumae melante che woeglge § twbi
nalla paria powterkne, Consersam |6 scatola aciginale In cartone @ | matenall In un lupgo oo, Saranno Al par
prven -/ donri qualnra i fitum i dovesse mapnrtare @ materisle 2 per consrvane i frigorifern durande prriods 41

rwiilizze Incess di emattimenio del cariong, dcicias Wt | comparen| compatibs

Limhallaggin m plastce pud mpgmsentane ur pracea di asfissa prr anima, neonah @ barmhin, parianto, per motivi
di sicurezza, & recesserio getian ta | nfiut noclabd

« Venfca e che siano incluse futie le parti noiceie nell e pagir e precedenti

Sronlare completameie || cone @ conirollarke, cosl da indie duare evantual passial dann Mon wsikzzeoes elettno
domestco == || frigor fem o § cavo ¢ almentzione presemane gualche damo o non fuzionaro coretlamente.
In caso of danr, consultare il mosiro serizio posteendia per procedem ola pmacione o ola sostiycione del
prodort 3,

Frimp ¢ gyl ndeeng g gl accesson con acgee tispda, penng mechidy ¢ magors nevly, pxgicureesi che il Frigo-
rfern sia scolegate dal 2 corrende, In guesto medo, sema nmassa @ pobiere e d tipico odoe di un Erododto e,
Quind, excivgaro bene. Impaortente: wan utilcczare cetengendi 0 poheeri abrz sive posche ov nane bz rifmdura.

IMSTALLATIOME DELL A MANIGLIA DELLA PORTA

A zausa o) resteizlanl ol imballegglo, la =erdgia & amoata. E aoesible Insedrla laciimente, seguendo le l=tuzionl
+ Fissam & due #ill [1] sulla porta

+ Ingerine la maniglia In netalic |21 sulla due will appene morale e fare in moda che colnckdano can i dug fori sulla
maniglia,

+ Btringere e due ki {31 sulls pacte arferore dello maniglio

- .«-’f
I.-'"
1 .
[ 2w
1 I‘-!'-

INGTALLAZIOHNE DEL FRIGDRIFERD
P=ima di inztallere | frigosifers muove, l2ggers sttentamants || manuaie e atbesegi sl o igiruzian sag sentl

1. Foaiganare § ‘ngorifen e un paimes:o stabile e selsio affrcha fyocia meno e, sesicuareicheil pavimes-

1o sie sufficientamenie resisienie per sopportare i 2230 dedl'3pparacsmio 4 pieo =2rip0.

7. 5e foase receasane poaizienan: | frigan oo su un tappeto, inz2rire un pennella in legno tra il frigorifero e (11appess
siegsn. Poaizianare || frigorifens su un 1apoaca porebbe calsare Jaa scooriments o gu=atubimo, @ causa del

~alore pmegss dal compressone

3. L™enradomedncn B srogefiet per meatare 0 posEone de aolo & nof pEr 246EM2 INCAS33T0 O CO3ZNAt BU 49

woporn



4, Durame ung spostamenic, nan inclinare il Tngor fero clire | 45°

5. Evrtere ke zone dowe [eletoodomesiico sarebbe exposio a e el snle, fomli di calore (fomeili, stufa, termosfane,
eoc, ] temperatune ambeerdali moo basse o cor molia umidith, Posisanare nela gona pi fresca deds stanza per
TiEpANTEIe FENETId.

Maneggiars con coral Non eserciiare pressione 5y NESSLT SomEponente, 2ame il condensstore o |3 porta, Le grighe

metalliche presenli sala parte inferore de frigorifers possono msere dei bordi affilati- prestane semgre attens ome

durarse l'sperium della corferione. Non frescinare il frigorifero e mlocario nella posicome Frale con atler ciane,

affinché non groffi il pavemente.

Requisil di spazio
+ Posiziongsa |l frigorifars im modo 03 lascism abbastanze spazie xer aprea la poda.

' fAmeicuars: ome [Bria possa ciee ae liberamera qulls 2are portediore del fiigaifero effinck# il compresspre g @
condensabors poasane rat reddaral. Lescare aimana 100 mm el spazio sulls parie posteriome 2 50 mm ¥ lat

Allinzamente

+ Affinché poasa furzionwe corettamante, laletirooomesdica dewa eesera sllineato, 5o nan & dritin, le porte g la 2hiy-
ara magnatica anIl‘In nan samrnn iminrmi.

+ Per 2lingara || figorifern, eqolame uno o aviramb | pledl dedicas dalla base,

YALOAI DEL TERMOSTATD

¢ Per far furzionare || frigoeifers, ructere L ghiers del iermoatads fing 3 raggangens |3 temperature Jesiderata, £
poazbln mgabrs f temparatum raatandala maropale 3 conkrslodel sermostatn che v frova sulls parie soparinne
all'mtema del Tigor fem,

+ Ivabard B (GFF) - & (MAXY regolann '3 termparatura intema del figanfem.
Wakare B (OFF) nom funzicrante. §er spegnede, premos la mercooks e ruatara fing B ragglungere bo 0.
Vakare T (Win.); va oe pi basso Camperstam mama pho calda]
Wakara 5 (Mae. ) valnrn pita 3/t {lemprmtura interna pli fFedda).

WOTA |3 temaaratura ded frigarfers varla & s2cond 2 delle lettneybattighe consarvate all Meme & dalls fequemnza con
i 51 apre In porta. Laiemparatom imherna varia in dimrse 2one del frigorifen: la parte pasterines & gued 2 pill Fradda
Wantenane le latling 8 @ bett gla lontene dal 2 parte poster ore del Trigor lar per mittare e al cangeling e egevolare
la cirzalazior & dell'aria frecda,

WOTA |3 pusicione O {Soenio ) del armostetn indica che il Irigoibe ¢ spenio noeodants 'eneigia continul ed exsere
fornita. Ruatardo la mannpola del termostaln warso sinistra, || figon fem 6l accends auipmaticamanta, Sa il frigar fane
nan w=reld il wrain par unisgo perinde di iempn, soofiegace losana o lescian ka poria snechiosa,

Beack of Linil




CONSERVAIIONE DEGL| ALIMENTI

1. Lo scoarqrario del frigenTara é penealn per la conservas ome di aliment’ freschi aboeve durata. LaYemparadura Inter
na varia 4 saconda dellz quantiti d alimentl consarvata, della Iamparalu@ ambsentale e della frecuenza con cul 3l
apre |a prrta. Brgolane il lermometmo a eeonda del rasn,

2. Par bucna prestanont Qi raff e daments @ NsparMIAMe BnEMId, Non |3ssare dperte || fngormarn e ok empo
C Toppo spRssO, Mon sovraccatican il frigonifen a lasciere spario ta gli alimedi, cosi che possa circolar aria
tredda. bon bloceare | canvdats i vermi eziene.

1. E possbile regolare e i rpiani ac attezze vane, a seconda delle necessta.

COMSHLLI PER IL RISPARMIO DI EMERG LA

= Poszianar= il fngonfen nella pae pio fesca dedla siarsa, lomwo da eletmdomestici che producono calore = dalle
ot i et e sy s

= Primta di irkodurh 5w Frigganifern, lbenickene ohe bo Dibile = gli aliment cFldi &0 S rafreddsl

= Wor sovraceaicars il frigosiféng vsta che il compressore impiegherebbe pii t=mpo & fuamonace.

= Aarealgisre can e gli AlvnEddi & Julie & BEciugar® i corsedan e g metledi nel frigarfen, par ewitire B Tonme-
ziane del ghiaceic

= Hart vvalgene nessuna seamparts del frigaifera Sonm alluminio, cafa vegetsls o i ioli di cata. Qualsiagi el
et inberleigee oo B aemilaeione delland & cid ddume e it

= Conssrvane gli alimenti in modo lale che Uaria mborno possa arealare.

= W lassiame aperia 1o park del ngoeritesn olre il lempe fecedtitio.

= Azxicurarsi che g aliment’ non evinno in conketa can [ garde posienore deqgli scomparti.

= Wor imperdlans il aemostalo Sy wna 1empassiurd Iroppo basss

5 PARTE PER LE VACAMNZET

= Waanzs Brevk in <aso d vacan2s inferiar a un mage, basciane | frigoriteeo i toazionemena.

+ Wazanza |unghe: 38 Il frigariere won verm utilizzaio per zeciodi ) tempa nghi, rimupsam tutt gl alimant e seolke
gerea aping. Pulin e aeciugare con st2zione |'slemo. Per exiteie 8 forraz one di muffe ¢ cativl adai, lasciare
ts porta egoemmeie aperta (bloccaras affinched non 8l chiude, 38 necessario). Impecim al bambini 'sgrees nells
slanraim 24 il fnl;r.rlfnm it aoerta, peer pvtem oha A regting Pcagtmati
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SROETAMENTO DEL FRIGORIFERD

1. Beolkegare || frigonfera € rimuovese gl aliment contenal &l gao nemo.

%, Chiudere 8 gtaceere e porte 8 f cavn & alirmemezione con (| nestro ades v sulla pere pogterore deé frigorfem.
Mrercere | coamponer:| smoniabill, sveolgeri| e siteecarll eon B nesoo eceales, cosl da impedirse il movimenta
durante || eE oo,

. A secands del madello, solleware fa parte entariore d= frigorifaro par spostarks gl Teclments; in sfemetiva, aviite
18 vergd il bagso | pled) Iellaoo per svilare grafl o) pavimento.

ATFTEMEFOME! bian salesare man || Frigesifano dalla porta.

4, Protegoere |8 pae pateme cel prodatto con une coperta © o mesenale markido e imbotite @ sscurarsi che i
frigorefars res| fermee in posiziane vertinale dumnte i tmsporto

PULIZIA EMANUTENZIONE

Peima di procsdes aia palzie, so6legere lsetrodomesticn dald comene

PLULITIA INTERMA

+ Hon vergam Bogue el elefinodomest ko,

+ Pulire regolanmente e covilh wilzremde une solumsone & baes di bicarbanelo e acgqua tepida (5 ml di acguaj.
+ Pulire saparaiamente gii acce s, vilizzand o acqua = sapore. Mon lavarl 0 lavastoiglie

+ Mon il zzare prodat . detergen o sepond abraghl.

+ [apo a pulzle, s=dacguarlo con eccea puliie 8 esclugaro con curm,

~+ &) tesm v dedla pulizia donbo § nigon fem, collegere nuovamente |8 aping con be mani g utie,

PULITIA ESTERHA
+ Pulire | g parte &sterne con scqua tiepida e sspane. WON utlzzae pradoti sbrasin
+ Nedie pratd Inder ol del prodotes $ono pretent” dement sppuntitl preslane aftenzions durande L pulizia,

+ Una o due vals |'shno, Amucsens l pehene dalla parts pasterone d&l Tigonfemn & del compressore nela pare por
slefore, utilizeands Una Spazmals o 0 ESpiratore. Laccumule 8 pahesre pid determingne un Goo dlle presiazionl
deifeleft odomesticn = causar= un magglate cansuma di energia.

Aremrienon

* Non pulire mal 'ippareschio Aeomenco 4 prodoll acidl, abreshl, cleas o8 base di salventi appure spugne abrasive
o a0l Hon ullizzare me qud ramimabii o spesy perid pullzia, polchd | ges smesel 9a 18l soslanzs polreb-
befo compantar=s un rsshe d incendic o d esplogiane.

» Han puline e eletindomestiso con ginmment! 4 vepore. 51 pomrebbe accumulane delfumidih sl comgonent eles-
Iricd e causare || periccio di scanche eleitrdchel || vapore calda pud danneggians le part in plastics.

+ Lefefrodomest oo deve essene complelamante ssciutio prima di imecteds is funzane.
+ O esmenziall B aolvenli arganic (ame, per esempia, il suceo df Bmone o dells buccis d'aranciz) a detergenti che

ammeng o acdo scelica possano aRgredie le panl in plestca. Evitare che el acasanze Enting In contats & e
pari dell e etirod omestioa.
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YerHirass phe [ pisto dresearll ca i olinemim

Werllicare ohe: | 2pparesaio o ool s ure upermiae plara. Alner eetabie,

Carlallare ke partl exteine del frigarifesa e aedaurant] oS ron erkd |5 etz son 2f cppetl

Ramrane dl porgogie o beli 51 pradane &oamns 40| passegdio 42 | gl d o refripeanme 4 Iniz e g bl el sisizma.

S Lin I ch wb By v ma vl i

Suans ol s £he 50T 5l iatad un lznanan romee ke 2 canse gl i saariea del oL daarm ol g £l
siongelanenis.

5a [l rtbsicmesdce furrione ranomaewserte (rumor del compressers): 5 brsad1 i freromesoonarmale ndkizy
chic || 2amaressore siz funmhanand e naemelmenis, & euse oo Peline magare dol com prEssns, DUESH puh EMoTE
i rurai d n b by o leiiea B 4 )l

La carriazios ¢ lequaesere del imiami cell e powed 5ot ganerare zuon) o crepHis celpl.
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P i i,

La Jareperaiua impretels & opos bares: wpoetame ura i s eess,
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RIMOZIDONE DELL'IMBALLACGGIO E SMALTIMENTD DEGLI APPARECCHI LISATI

Verificare che tuite le chiusure sino Inutillzzablll, dmursene la/e portafe = smallirle sepaatamente.
Hvvertenze = fischi chimicd: mspedice af bambin o giscare oon ol eletirodeasesticl ohaobed].
Comattane Fautorlch municipale di dedments per formazion sulla procedura dl smal et .

= Prima di emaliire un slenrodomestcs obsolsio, eeiificese che sl gpers @ Messs in Bicurarza. Soolegee Faopanee-
chiv & orpere ognl chiusum per eilare che | bambinl passane restard Incesusal.

= |l waterme di refrigerazione contiene ges & statanze religerant] che necessianc di una gesthane dei rifiull soeeia-
lizzsin

« Rizamenia agll sdequetl menod| di emamento non inguinant, sl coririsuisce al depetio del'ambiente.
= Impedire che arirmall & Eambini glodhimg can fimballegme ed eliminare inmods appeonriaga | sschedi inplestice

» E pruaibile girappare || cartone o 1eglienioin pexzi pli picooll, rcklandody. Umoalleggio & fabbricein in polletiene. |
cuscmeti @ |'imaatidure n pahetilene ron comengone kdmearban Auerurad), pertanio sano adatii al Acick

AVVERTENZA! Affinché | bambini non restng chive ment e glocan, B QURETD BpCAnecio & pefaato par 8ostdlulime
un @y dvigte d chiusun:

* rampere o dmucyers tals chiusura come misure di cunezze, prima di s,

* Rmumvers o porta.

* Lascieme | ipdanl el lono pasin, cosieché | bambind non possanc 3alind con faci g
+ Tagliare Il cawe ol collegementa || pid vicino possibike all' detirodomestco.

* S 'appsrecchio, dotate di chiusura magretics wulla ports, e sosttulm une cbecieto dotado d) une molle i sicunez:
18 sulla porta n w4 coperthin, prima i smaline Fappemechin oheobein @ssicumrs che le molla non posse esem

ritlizzatd. Ingueste meda el riduce § rischéc cfss bambinl o erimell possanc restand (ncastral allinerno.

SPECIFICHE TECMILHE

m Carwtt =ntiche
‘Woftagglo i B [ RS
frenueia SN He
Dimerakon Al +2F w200 mm
CApacili 1
Ceifical CE & FoHE

Erzanda e disttive auropes 3330FRCE MHLTKCE 2 200G 04 CE sella iduelone cell 550 d soelanee pedcokes a2k appnen bisue
bl b i b breetts ki Ben. | s e kel baris sl piliww izl o2k o [t g chvan | ezt ol et il
W e, deve esae smaTh soparchamente cagll 2ol Drenle deae quindiresthaie 14spos Mo, quando non 5000 a5, 2Faasasia
i 8 piesalln o e g i aliab alsivons ol dvistaes, sppun ok o v o saeels dalfetueds i un fucs
dlposhive d| 1 po equiedane, urea sosi e ooe delfafre, Unadeguele ecca bz d Barenzlala g dispasiien ron eloels per | suooes shed
g riredoic i rewdapy £, iillaveate @ oved el conipeddel oo Pamdsanin czakiasce id juiziadn i 6lTa i rig d M B B
sk suiude e drvorae N ioklaggio 2l maiizl 4 oul [ Skposiha & oomposko La s Hmerla sk dol @odaio 2 parie de it
we g i P cnazna dellh wauai jukm s b daliadca gerali.
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DEUTSCH

W LLECOMMER

Wieleri Cank, das< Sie sich fir unseren <ihlschrank entschieden faben. Beyar Sie feses Haushaltsgest vermenden
urd wm e optimale Pecismme sicherusiellen, =aen Sie bibe dieses Snleifurg sodmerksam @ umh.

Die hie snqeqebenen Sichertei svoriebungen wemnoem bel stdnunysqemiber Eintaltung das Brandrisike, das Ris-
B unn eekiTiteren Ertlaseaen und van Velerungen  Bewasmen S dle Anleiung roe sptesen Einghehinshn uie
auch die Garartie, den Einkaufsbeleg und die Serpacung an einem scheren Ort euf. Hincigen Ele geqebenenfalls
die Anlefung an e nEzhiien Besner g beyshellsqerts sus Betolgen Sie stels die grondiegesden Seterhe t-
anweEungen o die Vadkehrungen rur Boilkoprivention, senn Sie ein Haushallsgesst serwenden. Oer Hersfeler
b nimme ieine Werasmaariung Mr Schaden infolge Wizhibefsiqung deser Anwesungen dunch der Bsnuire:.

SICHERHEITZANWEISUNGEM

L der anwene U ng aines beiebigen Llekinogedts sing sbele die prundiegencen Sicheshenecrkehrungen 2w bafalgen.

- Felier Sk alzhar, dass die Mezeperrung und -frequenz den Angaben auf cem Typenachic des Gerfie enfapachen.
Zolitp dies nicht der Fall aein, wenden Se sich an der Kundendienst und benuizen See den Klihlschrank richd.

» Sehlieben Sie keine erderen Gordte ghachzeilig an deneeber Siromiaeia en, well cedurch der Strombkrels [aerdaste
werten kann und die 2scherungen durchbrennen pder pinen Kurzsch uss werursachen kinnen.

» Tauchen Sie deg Kakel, den Stecher, den Elekirosddes oder Jag Gehduse ces Kiihlehranes machl ein, oir Peser und
FAmemechlige zu vermeiden. Bringen Se die elelfiscnan Arschilees nicht mit Flise igkeit n Bendbrung.

- Jas Anschlusskabe sHite 5o varlogt werden, dess niemarc versehentich daren zichen oder deriiber stolpem kann.

» Dae Anachlueshabel derl nick vardreht, gekricst, peguetschi, gednckt oder Jeechddigl werden und aolie wor echar-
fen Kamten une v Hrize geschilizt werden

» iWenn B2 den Kihkechrank vom Siromnete rennen, zizhen Sis mmer sm Siecker, nicht am €akel.

- Laseer Sie das Kabel racht Uoer die Kamie einas Tieches oder einer Arbenenlatie hngen. _assen Sie sl ikt md
‘Warmeguellen ader hedben Qbarfldchen in Kendakd kemmen.

» Heben Se des Gerkl nichi an und bemaicen Sie ee nich, wenn das Arechiusekebel cder der Fecker beschidigt sind,
wenn e Klihlschmank nichi erdnungegemil funkticeiert, herumiergetallen oder in spnstiger Waiee beschAdigs it

= |m Falle vin Betrle besttdrungen satzen 5 izt bite mii dem Kunderdiene in Yerbirdung.

- Lssen Jkesin beachboigies Kabe | nder Sieckes nur e puireriem Fachpemeoral auetsusche , um Risken zu wenmeden

- Fclier 5l aicher, dees alle chetviedhen Anechilisse sauber und trocken sind, bover S den Kdblschrark anachlic
et

- Schlinken S diesns Haushshpgerdt micht smoain Yedingerungskabel an

» Trerren Sle cas Gerdt wom Sirommelz, wenn e nich! gebiauchl wing, bevor sie ee re nigen cder bewegen

- [Mepes Gek 6 nicht i din enwend urg mH erer axtemen Peitscratiubr cder ener unsbhingiper: Fembedienung bestimr.

- [ieses Gerdt 150 sueschlieBlich far den Heusgabrauch bestimmt

» Dieses Haughsagers (et nictt dUr gesserbliche Twecks korzipler. Michi m Frelen wereenden

- ‘enwenelen Sie diesen Edischrank nur entsprechend den Angaben in der Bedienungsanleung lnsachpemdile o
atallatian sowle dee Vermendung von 2ubehd, das aichi vom Hemsieller empdohlen wird, oder elre andere richi ge-
nannte Wargendung kénnen w Brdncen, Stremechidgen coer Verletangen flkren

- [Inr Heestrller hattet richd fiir Schiiden, die curh ||n5:rnl'|;anH.m GErhmoch wenrsechd wnrdm

= Der Kihdschrand le1 pochi i den Gebrsuch durch Feraonen mit engeechrinkien eirperichen, cenoriechen coer
neistigen Fhipkrinn, mangeindar Edahrueg and mangeinder Wiesen vorgasehen, v sof denn, £ wurcen won cier
flir ihre Sickarheit verenbwortlichen Ferson in den Gebrauch ces Genlfla urlermieser ]

= Wincler 3ind zu hesdeichtigen, um sicherrugiolien, dasa aie nicht mit dem Gerdi spelen. Libarwechen Sie sie aprg-
fiitip, wenn Sir rin Gerit in thoer Hihe wersmoden

» Werwengen Sic keine chemischen Frodukte, Siahleckmimme oder Schewermitel, um dis Aubengeiie e Biih-
achmnka 7u reimigen, um die Oharfikche richl o keschidigen

» Weapewidaem Sie alch, dees elle Telle somekd singeselzl sind besor He (hn wisder vereenden.

- Warten Ske das Gardt gemAR den Ansaaungen, um e nan eirsandielan Betriab o gemeihraisben

- \Wenn pin Frhier mﬂlng‘tn‘h ar Prchikt I'lnlr.hﬂrllql ish, wewlen Sir sachoan den Kundendienst

1
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= Wann Sia bemarkan, dass dar Kuhdschrank Rauch emwickett oder saltsam rlecht, zehan Sie sofprt den Metzsieckar
und nufen Sig den Kundendiens! an.

= Sopllen e lhn sl eine glatte, stame und stabi s Oberflache, fern von dieiner Sonnensnsrehlung oder Jbamalger Hize,

= Finfier) Sin den Kuhlechrank richt i dar Ndha wan Warmenuallen waa Hemddrpem, Haizgariien, (fan odar andamn
Haushaftsgeraien auf dle Wdrme eszeugen.

= Hinlen Sie das Garat richt in der Midke anderer Gegenstanda auf, da &5 heschadigan kormten, 7. B Flamman [bran
nende ¥zrzen] cder Gegenstande, die Wasser enthatien (eire Yase oder o Gles),

= hphier S darauf, dass kelne Gegenstinde euf der Kuhlscovank falen und dass keine Flussigoasen durs de Off
nunger gelangan kannan.

= Diar HersteBer hafiet nleht for Verlezungen oder 3achschdden, wenn die obigen Hivweise dnd Yors|chtsmelnabman
nicht beachted warden,

= (bwrhbzrung varmaiden; Bellzn Sin cas Grids an elram qui oslfecen 06 gaf, Aciten S darwt, dass dia | of ga
entlang der Huckseste das Kuhlschranks zin. iart.

= Lim pinz bessem Lemsung ru gawdhrisisien, solite rin Abstand won ca. 100 mm auf | 2der Seiln des Mihlsehranks und
auf der Riickaeite elmgehaliar werden.

= Dipses Gardt warfisgh Jbar sin wraes &nschlssskabal, um dia Gefahr von Kabalsalal und Stolpam zu vermngamn, Yon
rer Wrrarndung rines Veddngzrungskabods winl ahgerainn.

= Ras Gerdd keina Talle, cla vom Bemtzer mpanart oder ausgelauschi warden kannen. Yarsucren Sle mchd, salbst Tele
ausndauschen, sondern wanden e sich an dan Kundendinnst.

< Warter Sz vor dem erslen Dearuch mindestens B Stunden. havor Gie das Gerdt arschlieben, damil das 0 wieder In
tan Kompressar rurockfisilen kann.

= Din luft wollte den Kil schrars umstibmen sdonen, omelng Qhetsng o seme den: Befolgen Se die &neelsur
gan zur install £sian, um ang gute Beitiung 7u gewiirlesten,

= Das Gerd darf -ichtis der W3ha von Ha7kfironn noer {Hen aufgesinli we-dan.

= hehter Se daradf, dess der Eracker nech der Installation des Hahbschranks zuganglich st.

TAELICHER GEBRALCH

= SAeliam Sl keine el an Spelsen in cen Khsssmnk

« Wenn & & vongecochie Speises verwahren, befalgen Sis die Tackungsimeisingen.

ACHTING! Yenyenden Sie kein: mechanisohen Gaebla ader andere W Tial, im den Aoolauverg ang 2u Descti=migen.

= Werwerden Sk nlemiels min MetallingCumen?, om Els ao ent’emen oder den Kiihisctrank 2u reinigen. Falls srfomde-
lich, vermencen She efyey Kunsigtellzasiel.

= Beloigen S Lrbedingl die Lagemungsempieniungen. Schiagen Sle in der e is@echenden Anlsgung nach.

= Wenin d= Kihodchrane Mgchll’l.E": wird odar e Siran susFEIL s50en Zie 3 bia 5 Mirdilen warlen, Besor Sle [in
wieder eintchaTen Pienn SIE verpscnen, Ihn frilher e zu Elarten, wird & Lo nc? einschaihen

MCHTUNG: BRENMEARES KALTEMITTELGAS

= Warsicht Brard- und Eqpledlomigefehr. Das Kaltemitmedgas (<t brennbar aod dar nur van autontleders Parsznal
gehanckabt werden Die WERemitieleiung carf nick? duchZobrt werden.

« Aphiury Srand und Explosionsgetar: Bite wander Sis sich an die 2usiiecige STadeverwarmg, Jm Inforsstionen
TUF ERISARIUNS v & aetriseiss ooer sekinaniszhan b bgarsesn 2ur Wisdervardendung, Tt Raopsing und mr e
wertung ru erhalien. Ihr MErdler oder [hre Sriliche Yewaltung infarnien Sie gere Gher di= efeiihesten und sde-
ellgten Wege und Migichkemen pr LmweRischonencen Emtsanqung <leser Walers an.

DCrer MEMsmicielkrsslou’ =il das Kilemitielgas |sobutan (R6008). Trotz der guten Unmeelivericiglick kel isT &
|edach eniflamrnbar Assien She darsuf, etk wiheersd des Transpoes und der gty |ation deq Gerdts kein Ted deg
Siramireis=s beschidig? wind.

= ACHTUME: KEemiteereipisuf neh: neschidigen! Yerwenden Sk nsmals ein Gerdt mit teechbdigier Kdttamil-
Eedkerad 21auf] Wenn der Ereisl il Deeznbduyl wird, beingen Zle i @ineslalls nodis Nane van Wame-, 2und- odse
Feuest ssllen. Lifien Se den Rawm, in dem e seh bafindet, g Undlch.

= EA Ig1 qatEhalich, werd nichi autoripees Personal wergucht, dag Gar gt Tu rapareren

» Dt Ban, in deim der <Ohlechonk auljegielt werden sall, zllie misdedtans 1 m? Yalumen |2 B g Kilsmims umfac
sen. Menge und Al des KAkemitels 2ind in den achnisthes DAten Bhpeeaen

= Warwamden Se cpine shdeter eleidnachen Gardts (w2 2 W Siamasshingn) Pmarhein des KURIsehrEnke, ot s dann,
der Hersteller nal dies genshemigt

= Lagem Slein desem Gerdl kene enpdasien S batanzan wis Sreilhscten mic brensparem Tralbms kel



- Gtelen Sie sicher dass wahrend des Transports und dar Installation des Haushaltsgerdts wein Toll des Haltamit
telcredslauts beschidigt wind,

- Yermakden Sle offenas heuer unt Dandousiien.

= Lufsen Ska den Haum, indam ar sich befindat, grandich.

- Es it getarylich, 2@ techrischen Daten za indern oder dieses Produkt ™ Irgendeines 'Welse za madifizieen

= e behe Eeschidigung des Anschiussiahals kanr anan Eurrschiuss, anen Srand ader anen Stromschlag wnrsachan

= [iesgs Gerit 9 s=nwer, Selen S varsichtg wern Glo es bowegen Ur Rilckenschmerzen ooer anders Yer el zungen
U sarmerden, btien Sie lmanden um Hife oder 2iahen Se bed der Inztallaton mechanische Hifan 3atrachi,

= Yermakdan Sin s den Kishlschmnk ldngare Feit dam Sononenfich: ausT) satzen

- [esas Devdt ist agsschlabiich fi- den Hausgebrauch bastimmt

= Alla ednlt-ischen komponeian (Stecker, Anschlusskabed, Kempressor Jsw. ) mussen von autor|sesem Personal
ausgriauscht werran,

- VERWENDEN S8 <EIN VEILAMGERUNGESAHEL Varwer den Sie susschiblich oie Steckdose in derWand, Schieden
5in dan KL~schra-i nicht an aine Steckinse an, an der andam Garade angeschicesan sind,

- Melen She Jarauf. dass das Kabal nicht dunch die Ruckselte des Gerdts gequelsch] oder beschiddgt wird, denn es
konnte skch ubert <ran und ainer Brand verursachan,

TEILELISTE

1. Hihenversiedlbare Ablagen
2. Schameer

d. Verslelbare File

4, Ablagen in der Tar

8, Wutallhaserung ‘ur Flaschen
G, Requlierbams Thermariat

.I.,r_
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LOS GEHTS

ALSPACKEN

* [vespa Produlct wunlg s0 verpackd, dass as gegen Haschbdigung e dem Transpartweg gaschilta! ks, Ercfamen Sie
dag geeamie vempackungemate el um das Jerdd berm und im Inreren des Lerkts. Entfernes 5ie jedach nicki den
isollerachawm um die Rohme suf der Rilckserta, Bewahmen Sia dan Origingfarton und des Drgingimaterial an enam
gichere Ot g 1. Diex bilf, Schiden :u vermeiden, Falle Sie dae Masesial in Zukunf; Innaportieren miesen, und Eann
rum Balbewanven des KUhlechmnks sarwendat weroan, wenn e ihn nichd gabrauchen F213 Sie den Karan emaor
gen missen, racyoelr Siz bithe 5o viee wie miaglich dann,

+ Flash<vamackungen «omnen aine Erstckungsapafahe fir HaJstiem, Jabws und Kinder dargtallan, Werten 592 510 da e
aus Sicnarhritsgrundan in den Recyrlingmii|

= Ugerprafen Sie, ab S alle auf gen varhergen Serien angegekenan [ede erhakien haben,

* Aollen Sie das Kabel vallstandig ab und untersuchen Sie ex aufl mégliche Schaden. Yermenden Sie das <aushaiss-
gevat micht, wenn der R schrank ocer das Anschiusskabel beschadigt sird ader nicht nehag fun it cnieren, ‘Wendan
Sip sic- im Schadens(all an unseren Kunderdienst, um das Produlc: epaneren oder ssstauschen Ty lossen

+ Achien Sig depuf, dass der <ihlacorpnk wom Shreenngls getrenn; gt hewvor Sie dan Inngwpum und das gesamie
inngrn £ubeho- mit warmam Wasser, singn weichen Tuch und neutaler Se'le mein gen, Dagurch wird Staub emtfent
und cer bypisce Genush von sewen Produkiben eseitgl, ArechlieBerd qut esinockren. Wickig: Yerwenden Sie keine
Rainigungsmriel oder Schewsemitiel, de die Ubarfipche beschadigen

AHBRINGEN BES TURGRIFFS

A% varpackurgsiechnisshen Grinden wind Ser TUngHf separer qeliefert Er kann gane einfach nach falgenden A+
RIS URGER MAF IR WErden

= Befesiigen Sie die twel Schrauben [1) an des T

= Flatrizeen Sle den Melallgif! (7 er' die aoeqen argebracnien besden Schrsuben die mic den beiden Lachern om
Griff [ =reirtiminen goliien.

= Drehen She beiden Schrauber () snf der Sreenseite deg Gril's feel

=

IHETALLATION BES MIMLECHRANKE

Lez=n 5 vor der Ingiallation [Fres nauen Kihlscheanks die Badienungeanlaiung sergialtg durch umd be'olgen Sie

dlige A wetir g

1. SBisller e des MOhlewsnk oul icen slaslen urd skerss Bocen, um dla Gerfuachentwicklung 2u reduzier=s
fchben Sie dacsul, dass der Boden etark g g Igt, um des Jewichi des Kihlsshrasks i ragen, wenn er vallgtdrdig
qeful < st

I, Fella Sie den L0hlscovank g.f wines Tepplch sfeffen bepen Sie pin Holibrett swizchen Teppich und Kidhlsshrank
Denken Sie daran, dess beim Aufsielien dea Kuhlachranks suf einem Teppich die womr Hompresasr abgegebene
Vikimme den Tappich verfBrbe kann.

A Wenn Sle den Kuhlschrank beweger, darf er wichasen um 437 qekippt wenden

iF



4, Warmescen Sie Beraiche. in denan das Jeral Sannenbc cder ‘Warmeousien (Hard, Odan, Halzhdrpar usw.) ausge
57 5, sheneo wie sebr nedrige Umgeaungs emperaiuren odir hohs Luftieuchtighait. De [nssalaticn im kdnsten
Eersioh ces Haums spart Enengie.

Gabven She vors|chtig worl (Jben Rie keire Gewal sl Teile wie den ¥onrensato- oder die Tiir sus. Die Matallschissen

umer cam Kuhlschrank konren schafe Kamian haben. Facken S ihn deher mmes vorsichmig acs, Jahen Sie den Kubd

sch-ank nicTs, soncem siellen Sie i vorsichisg an seinen Standort, dam = des Baden nich perioratzt wird

Plalrbadart

= Btellen Kie den KLrisehid o %0 suf dass qenigend PRakr eum O Fre dee T worraiee gt

« Achien Sle dacauf, dass di= Luft i Rinteren Bereich des K B lschranks ungetindert oo eren kann, damit der Kompressor
L e K robe ey o bl " bt kP, vty B b probud it & 100 /) Al ired Bt o o Rk st md 50 e A0 dhir Saiien

Hivelliensg

~ Das H!.I.I!F-!ﬂ‘-’l#"i[l‘l‘lﬂl W-II?SI'EEH'I. ATamEy, £ BE Eomein fanid s nlen. Waenm e micht ﬂﬂﬂ'ﬂﬂ niselliert %1, Wer-
den dis Thren urd die Ausrichung der Magneld ckivng nich fchiig abgedeck:.

- Lir den KDhlechrank 2u preslienes, vergtzlien Sie einen oder bede S5elfile am Bodes.

-
-y -
L
EMETELLUNGEM &M THERMOSTAT

r Orehen Si= den Thermoslatmepl auf die gewlrachie Temperatus um den KUhlscheank in Beliiel tu fehmen. She
ke dl= Temperanw eingiellen, indem e am Thenmegtamegier ober au’ der Innensaiie des {ih e -anis remsen.

« Mie Einslelungen © {00 - 5 (MAL] regel dis |vasrsumbsmgesaber des Klihlachionks.
Enatelung 0 {0FF]: Mici beiebal ol (Zum Ausschabien dricker Sie bime auf den Oehdeopf unid drehes Se thn s 00
ginsielng 1 {Mir - Niecrigste Sufe (warmeme innertempemtn).
Einstelung 5 {Max | Hichaoe Sufe (KShegie innentsmmperaior].
AMBMERKUNG: e Temperaour des Lilhlsckeanks rizhoet sien nach der Menge der darn o thess trien Dosen § Flassren
wred wis oh die Tor gedfinet wid Jie Innantemparane s=wanel swischen den verech =dener Bersichen Im Innemen
des Kuhlechranks. Jie Riickaede 3t der kdlteste Beraich. Bitie hafen Ske Dowes und Flaschen oo der Rucksane deg
Klhischranks fem, umein Gefrienen zu verhindere cnd di2 €ahlutziikuleton 2u eisichtsn.

AMBERT\RI: (e Enatellung (A dea Thame:steis reigl an, daae der idachank auageschaist et shwohl e noch
mi Strom veracrgt sind. %ann Sie den Tharmastatknapl nach links drehan, echeftet sk dar Kunschrank swlomatiach
. ‘Wenn dar Khlscrvani |Angere 288 nici benurte wind, tiehen S den NetEiecksr und |aeeen Fa die TUr angake.

Bz ko wnil
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LAGERUNG V0N LEBENSIMITTELN

1 Dea KUhMach 180 e kurrfrisfigen Aufheeshning van frizzhen Lshensmitteln gesiqnet Die Inneniemperer s
sciwankt [ nach der gelageren Lekensmitielmenge, der Rasmiem saratur und der BEufaksi, mit der die Tilr ge
iffnet mird St=ien 5ie den TREmastel emspracherd &n.

2. Lamser Ske den Kilhlechrank richl zu lange oder o o't offen, um eine guie $ihbeirong ru =meler und Enemle zu
spater. (beraden Sie den KDyachie =k nlEhD oad Bsten Sie susralchend Flate paischen den Lebensmiis s, dam
kalie Ll strdmen kan. Verspenren Se nichi de Belungzkandle

3. D= El 5 aqebide kinnen je nach Bedar? auf unierschiediicre Hihes snge-afsit wenden

EMPFEHLUMSEM ZUM EMERCIESPRAREN

v Skelen Sle den Kihischrank an der ki sten &talle des Reuma aul, fam von Geiiten, de Wéms erzesgen. i fern
von dirgktar Sonnene|ngirahlung

+ Warlnr S, hin aele Spaisen oo Gecrdnkn ahgeiolbd sind, besor 55e sin in dan Klikiachmnk sml

» Uberlazan Sie den Kihlschrane nicht, da der Kompresso decurch idager arbe jen muse.

* Wickeln 5n dia Lehenamitiel @ ein und rainigen urd trocknan Sie dis Behier, bowor Sla aie in dan Blinischeark
gtellen. um dia Siabild o ng zu vechinderm.

» Klalder Sie kaimen Ber=ch des Kilhlesnanks mit Alu ninumfol e, Fergamendpapler oder Paslerservistion sie Jeg
licw .'u.:1l:h"l'h.|r|;| athrt dir Lefteklulatinn, wea sich nﬂplh' 1l din |.|'I'|‘.I.I'Il'li answire:

* Lagem Sk die _abenemitiel s dase Lufi um sle herum sirdmen kenn.

¢ Lagsen Sk die Kikéschranitlic 2lcht Boger als sitip offien

v domien e daraul, dese die Lebensmitiel nichl die Blckseite der Fecher beriihmen.

» 5oelen Sk der Thermosta nicht auf aine extram niednige Tempergiur ain

SIEWOLLEN YERREISER?

= Bl Kur rurissh: Lassen Sk den Klihis=vank bel Abwesenhe? son weniger als siner Monst in Betrish

= B lrnr A brenapenlebdt Wisnm Se ey KIDIscheank Wrgene Zeitnicht Senuines, sntsrnen S alle Lebemitis und zie-
hen Sl den Necastaeker SAubar und Inseknen S den nnenrum giicdich Lm Gerlehe une Sehimenedsldurg mover-
mekden, lasen Se de T |sichi gaiiine: (lages Sie gp'. abwes darwis: hen, demitse rchi nfalien ke, Besshrinken
Se der 2ugang Wun Kirdem zum Raum, wiieend der Kikdschrark geaifoet (51 damit £be tich nichl singlemnen kinnen



HUHLSCHRANK BEWESEN

1. Zlehen Hie den Metiatecke und entlemen Siz alle Lebenamitd ads dem Klhleckmank.

2. Schiieben urd sichern Sie dia TUren und das Anschiusskcaba mit Klabeband 5.f der Rlckseite des Klhlschrenks
Erifemen e alle ponehmbaren Talle, wickeln Sie gle gui etn und kleber Sle se mii Kebebend Fest, damii sle alch
whhrand ces Tranzaare richi bewagan kdnnen.

. & mach Madell heban Sie die Yerdarseibe des Kl qlechranks an, damit e |aidivier milt, oder echrauben Se die Selk
flilke mach coen, dermil e den Booen nichi 2ekmizen.

WRSICHT! Haban Sia den K hlschrark niemals an dar Tdr an,

4. Schiitzen 5o das Aulbere 0eg Produkts mit ainer Decke oder ainem wachen, penchiberten Elemeant und achien Sie
daraut, dags der KUhlschrank whhrend cex: Transparts sichar unc aufrech! sinbt.

REIMIGURNG UKD PFLEGE

Trennen Sle d23 Haushalsgesst vem STomnetz, bewar g e reniges.

IHHEMREMIGUNE

= Ghefban Sio k=n Waeaer aull dag Gerdt.

= Hersgen Sie den Innenraum regelmbRig mi eier Lhaung sus Backpuber und lasvanmem wasser (3 ml 7 05 | Wasse)
- (s Dapehde sHubpm Sle separa m it Weessr und Saife. Legen 5ha sie nichi indie Splilmeaching

- Wersanden 3 kedre schevemden Putz- oder Relnlgungamiciel oder Sefen.

* Much der i rdgung mit klemam Wassar absxlien und smgfatig rocknen.

- Wenn Sie mi der Heonigung Jes gesamien Kihlechmanks ertig elrd, schiigfen Sie den S1ecker wiader mit tockenan
HEinddan an,

AUSSENREIMIGUNG
= Reinigen Sie die SuiCeenfBE Reh i wimeam Wekses und Seife. KEINE seheuemees PULEmitial verwandan.

= le vnieren Teile des Producs sine scharfkantly. Seizn Sie Beim Beinigen vursichiiy.

= Entfamen Sla ain- bis zwemal im Jahr mit eines Burgie oder gingm Staubssnges den Staub von der Ricksaite deg
Kiihlachianks und cem Kompiessor auf der Rlickzste Saubablagerungen hénmen die LEsiung des Geiiils bewein-
trdchiigen und den Enengleverreaucy srhihan.

Ackiung

= Reinigan 5ie a3 GErs niemale mit s3erenattigen, schevernden nde dligen Reiniqungamitteln, suf Loasemittelbass,
mil Seveuer- oder Caloschwdmmen. Yerwenden Sle niemals bientbare Flilssigkseiten ode Sprayd sum Aeinigen, da
die won dieean Substanzen auspesiofensan Gase eine Feues- oder Saploaicnagelzhr darsllen kisnnes,

= Reinigen Sie das Gerdl niernals mit einem Jampfrsiniger. In den elekiischen Beutsilen ksan gch Feochiigken an
eammaln und einer Stromechlag weruraachen! Hellz DEmEfe kidnmen die Cungieioffiele beschid gen

= [a# Gerdl muse yilstandig Iroeken sein, bevar Sie ee wieder in Batriss resmen

- Athenache Qi und orgerische Losungemitiel (wiz Zitronensaf oder Orangenachaleneafi) cder esalgsdurshalige

Heinkgar kErmen die Kunsteoaffieils angreren. Lessen 4ie diese Substanzen mi kxnem Teil des Hausheltagarals in
Bendhrng komimen.

DE
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EMTECRSEN DER WVERPACKUNG UND VERBSHROTTER VO ALTCERATEM

Ltelien She slcher, dass alle Versohiinse snbrmschbar sind, emtfernen Sle die Tiinen) und eslsongen Sie sle separt .
Wamung ver chemisohen Bisiken: Letees Sie Kinder nichl mit alten Geriten spislen.
Wenslen Sie sioh an lhre rustil ndlige Stadtverealtosg um infrrmationen zur Verscrmttang ru ehalien

= Slelkes Se wor der ErBongung ines Ahperdis gicher, e £8 BUEQHE LR T undl §icher (81 Ziehes Sie den Stecker
ae der Steckdnse uned brechen Sie sle Schiises i 2o vernindem, duse sich Hincer einapemen

= Bitte beschies Sie: Da Wikaystem enthit Cag ure Kaltemiosl, die sive specidle Aofalen sonmure efordem.

= Sie kiinmen ruir Umneellesussisein Seitrege, indem She 20 gesignetie une. unmee freune bche Cnt soigungesmethis-
gy becteten

= Lageen SIe Heustiers umd Kindar nichl mit der Verpachung epelen ord emesegen Sie die Plestiktiifen sicher

= Fie kEnren oer Karicn 2eorechen oder i kleinere Sticke schneiden und recyceln. Die Verpackunpen begheben aus
Polyetfen. Die Kiseen und der PolvetdenfUllsiof entheten keire fuonieren Kohlerwessersiefie unc sind als
ache tin Recycling gesgnel

ACHTUNGI e verhincern S, daas Kinear belm Splelen im Inneren eirgespert werden, wenn dieses Gordt els Eeatr

i in graddenes G mil Verschluss verwendel wii

* Arechen nder emfernen Sie den Verechbess sus Sicherheltsgrinden. bevor Sia fn aufhewshboan

= Emihernen Sle dle Tdren.

< Lassen Sindke Ehhzgﬂh-ﬂdnn en O3t und Stelle, damit Bindear michE s0 scht Fiseinkietiem kinnen,

- Sokreiden 5 des Anechhaskabel eo nabe wie miglich em Gerdt sk,

«+ 'Wene cleses Grrdd mil ainer Megneddichiung an der Tir rin ales Gerdl mil gines Frderesmiageiung an der Tilr oder

am [echial praetzan s0dl, stel=n Sie sicher cies de Fejervarmiegelung richi verwendel serden kann, bever Sie des
alte Geriit arizorgen. Sawemingem S des R sk, dess Kindar oder Tiam im neren singesperrt wecden

TECHWISCHE DATEM

TE Merkmale
sipannunig TR AL
Emquenz E0-60 Hz
Ahmessrgen A0 & H9H 5 200 mem
Wilumen 44 L
Terifikete CE & RoHS

Berra B den eurepd kcien Fiohtinlep E00ZM5ER, 20 §LTEG und T 132ER 2ur Radudanng der Sarwerdung gefhilzher Foffe nS ek

e | i SET . Do choichgia it iz, i i Ll sl ' b g, wvmal il clin Wiz Dickiany
fin, das das Frade i am Ende solaar Muze sgsdauer e mwn andaren AR len aveom] weidan mes. Der butzer muss cas Gardt dahey,
i gz il el o Galsnach o, a0 o oo gl Sanid i sdle Fie Bl oned Elddrz s bazhooll algalan e’ i 3an acauie:
aurkckgetan, wern & ein neuas [iekhvertioes GerH knoht Eine angernessene Eisopung da5 antemrizien Geides A smeectiveriaplices
Prowsiicion st Pvacped e, ke’ B warnllay o 23 e B L) Wi gl S By irigh = e st Az i ko i ol o Livmsdl el o i B
ety veameddery, end begplnstigh des Raoy ing 2ot Wrierialien. 3us danen das Gerdk besla Cle missbeduohl icke Entsargang oos Produkds
darzh dan Berwloi' g ol de & rearharsy wan g eeilabsh wypis banin Sedkieda.
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